et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:46 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 0 01 001-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
tool
1 000 722 722 05 |warning triangle AUFBR. 1
2 980 722 041 00 |first-aid kit 1
3 955 722 631 00 |compressed air bottle 1
4 980 721 093 00 |bag 1
5 996 721 151 00 |towing lug 1
6 980 721 615 00 |screwdriver 1
7 --- --- --- -- | compressor 1
see group
6/01/00
8 980 505 409 00 | cover 1
9 980 505 303 00 |cover 1
- 980 505 503 00 |gasket 1
for
Pos. 9
10 980 722 101 01 | foam part 1
11 980 504 659 00 |eye 1
12 900 378 260 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 8X20
13 980 361 169 00 |socket wrench 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG

GT 2006 0

SG

01

Illustration

001-05

Restrictions

UPD

248

7:46

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

13

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

10

11

12

980 701 287 00

996 006 117 00

996 006 117 03

993 006 544 01

997 006 544 00

996 006 108 00

996 006 120 00

980 701 180 00

980 701 141 0O

980 701 170 0O

980 701 721 00

980 701 722 00

980 701 611 00

980 701 512 00

stickers

stickers
tyre pressure

sticker
tyre pressure

stickers
type of fuel

sticker
98 ROZ

sticker
93 RON/MON/2

sticker
engine oil
- MOBIL 1 -

sticker
engine oil
- MOBIL 1 -

sticker
emission control

indication sticker
expansion tank
coolant

stickers
airbag

sticker
child car seat

sticker
air conditioner

sticker
first-aid kit

sticker
tool bag

sticker
warning triangle

sticker
ground distributor

sticker
danger of injury

1068

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:46 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 0 01 001-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
13 980 701 565 00 |sticker 1
targa roof
Page: 002 KAT 25



FRPORSCHE

PET

FRORSCOHE

Model
GT 2006

Year

MG

SG Illustration

02 002-00

Restrictions

UPD
248

7:46

27.01.2010

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

-— 980 802

-— 980 802

-— 980 802

-— 000 043

- 999 507

- 980 721

- 980 721

301

301

301

206

497

331

341

00

01

02

78

40

00

00

luggage set
boot

luggage set

ascot brown/natural

luggage set
terracotta

luggage set
dark grey

support

for

garment bag
behind

seat

driver"s side
use also:

expansion rivet

boot
for
carrera gt

boot
for
roof

et _text.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et _text.frm

PORSSHES F)EE'r' PORSSTHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:46 27.01.2010
GT 2006 0 03 003-00 248

Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
adhesive
cleaning agent
lubricants
repair material
- 986 559 990 03 adhesive tape X
double sided
- 000 043 206 59 adhesive tape X
double sided
5 MM
- 999 911 078 40 adhesive tape X
50,8X0,20
-— 999 551 169 40 tape X
damping strip
- 000 043 157 00 cleaning agent X
-- 000 043 204 89 oil X
VITAMOL ZH-M
250 ML
spoiler
driving mechanism
- 000 043 203 33 pentosin X
1000 ML
- 999 915 650 40 adhesive X
TEROMIX 6700
- 999 551 196 40 adhesive tape X
- 000 043 205 25 adhesive X
SIKAFLEX 221
- 000 043 206 29 adhesive set X
body
comprising:
- 000 043 206 30 adhesive 1
50 ML
-- 000 043 206 31 tool 1
for
adhesive set
- 000 043 206 32 mixing tube 1
- 000 043 206 33 activator 1
- 000 043 300 35 spraying can X
MC LUBE SAILKOTE
HIGH PERFORMANCE
Page: 001 KAT 25



FRPORSCHE

PET

FRORSCOHE

Model
GT

Year MG
2006 0

SG Illustration Restrictions

03 003-00

UPD
248

7:46

27.01.2010

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

000 043 300 47

000 043 300 48

000 043 205 81

set

adhesive

comprising:
EPX-SCOTCH-WELD

38 ML

mixing tube

when required order also:

tool
for
EPX-SCOTCH-WELD

suitcase
threaded insert
threaded bush
repair material
comprising:

see group
0/03/01

et _text.frm

Page: 002

KAT 25



et _text.frm

PORSOEHE F)EE'r' PORSCHE
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:47 27.01.2010
GT 2006 0 03 003-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
repair
suitcase
for
threaded bush
threaded insert
- 000 043 205 81 suitcase X
comprising:
- 000 043 205 68 suitcase 1
- 999 504 250 00 threaded sleeve 5
7/16"UNF
- 999 025 282 00 washer 10
M 5
- 999 025 283 00 washer 10
M 6
- 999 500 115 00 rivet 10
nut
M 5
- 999 500 117 00 rivet 10
nut
M 6
- 000 043 205 53 support 1
for
tool
-— 000 043 205 54 tool 1
- 000 043 205 55 tool 1
- 000 043 205 56 tool 1
-— 000 043 205 57 tool 1
- 000 043 205 58 tool 1
- 000 043 205 59 tool 1
- 000 043 205 60 tool 1
- 000 043 206 26 tool 1
- 000 043 205 62 tool 1
- 000 043 205 63 tool 1
- 000 043 300 97 tool 1
- 000 043 206 27 tool 1
- 999 504 254 00 set 1
M 5
Page: 001 KAT 25



et _text.frm

PORSOEHE PET PORSCHE
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:47 27.01.2010
GT 2006 0 03 003-01 248

Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model

- 999 504 251 00 set 1
M 6

- 999 504 252 00 set 1
M 8

- 999 504 253 00 set 1
M 10

- 999 504 255 A2 set 1
M 12

- 999 048 010 00 threaded bush 5
M 5

-— 999 048 011 00 threaded bush 5
M 6

- 999 915 650 40 adhesive 1
replacement
threaded sleeve

- 000 043 205 87 threaded sleeve 1
M5

- 000 043 205 88 threaded sleeve 1
M 6

- 000 043 205 89 threaded sleeve 1
M 8

- 000 043 205 90 threaded sleeve 1
M 10

- 000 043 205 91 threaded sleeve 1
M 12

Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:47 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 0 04 004-00 248
[ Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
FARBNUMMER
COULOUR NUMBER paint touch-up applicator
NUMERO DE COULEUR - 911 095 932 20 |paint touch-up applicator X
NUMERO COLORE
NUMERO DE COLOR 041 | black A1l
I 80K |guards red G 1
1C1 | fayence yellow Q 2
- 911 095 933 20 |paint touch-up applicator X
set
comprising:
paint touch-up applicator
primer
paint touch-up applicator
597197 FARBNENNUNG clear lacquer
7 1 COLOUR .
DIAMOND BLUE METALLIC COULEUR 6B5 | seal grey metallic v
DIAMANT BLég METALLIC J COLORE C9Z | basalt black metallic Z 4
COLOR M7Z | gt silver metallic U 2
)
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

01

Illustration

101-00

Restrictions

UPD

248

747

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

> 980 100 970 00

not

with
flyw
with
clut
withi

withi
with

and
with

vehi

use

980.
980.
900.
900.
980.
980.
980.
980.
980.
980.
980.
980.
900.
900.
477.
999.

vehi

use

980.
980.
980.
980.
980.
980.
900.
900.
477.
999.

heel
out
ch
out

compressor
air conditioner

out

out

out

cle

also:

replacement engine
ready for installation

replacement engine

clutch pipeline

poly-rib belt

heat protection

without air conditioner

147.153.00
147.253.00
378.137.09
378.033.09
106.421.00
101.411.00
102.252.02
102.253.00
111.211.06
111.212.06
111.213.03
111.253.00
067.274.02
623.007.00
971.881.A

511.239.40

cle

also:

with air conditioner

102.252.02
102.251.02
111.211.06
111.212.06
111.213.03
111.253.00
067.274.02
623.007.00
971.881.A

511.239.40

F‘H»bgiH NRERRERPRRERPONDRER

Hr4¢>gFJNF4Hr4H

M80.01

1574

1572

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

SG

Illustration

101-05

Restrictions

UPD

248

747

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

NN

A

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

10

11

12

13

980 101 011 02

980 101 195 01

980 101 171 00

999 062 049 02

999 062 069 02

900 031 001 02

900 817 002 02

980 101 351 0O

900 817 004 02

900 219 007 02

N 013 806 2

crankcase
single parts

crankcase
without

piston

use also:
980.101.198.00
980.101.172.00
996.101.172.70
980.101.815.00
980.101.817.00
999.062.102.02
980.101.813.00
999.707.429.40
980.101.053.03
999.707.188.40
999.218.024.02
980.107.845.00
999.707.243.40

dowel sleeve

stud
M 12 X 1,5 X 130

stud
BM 8 X 38

stud
BM 8 X 82

stud
BM 8 X 57

stud
BM 8 X 28

washer
8,4

hexagon nut
M 8

washer
12,1

hexagon nut
M 12 X 1,5

screw plug
M 10 X 1

sealing ring
A 10 X 14

CRCENESWSISECE AN

[y
\QK.OO

12

21

32

32

12

12

M80.01

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:47 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 01 101-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
14 900 052 051 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 2 32 999 062 102 02 |stud 4
12 X 32 X 10 BM 6 X 22
15 900 042 007 01 |circlip 2 33 980 101 911 01 |connection piece 1
32 X1,2
34 999 707 552 40 |sealing ring 1
16 999 201 023 00 |needle sleeve 1 26 X 2
20 X 26 X 14
35 996 606 125 00 |knock sensor 4
17 999 201 073 00 |needle sleeve 1
20 X 26 X 12 36 900 378 033 09 | hexagon-head bolt 4
AM 8 X 30
18 999 062 010 02 |stud 3
BM 8 X 35 37 996 606 410 00 |temperature sensor 1
19 980 101 199 00 |dowel sleeve 2 38 980 606 203 00 |oil pressure sender 1
20 980 101 823 00 |stud 2 39 980 606 112 00 |pulse sender 1
M 10 X 1,5 X 73 cyl. 1 - 5
with
- 944 104 361 00 |dowel sleeve 2 pan-head screw
for
flange 40 980 606 113 00 |pulse sender 1
shaft sealing ring cylinders 6 - 10
crankshaft with
pan-head screw
21 980 101 821 00 |stud 2
M 10 X 1,5 X 65 42 980 101 311 05 |1lid 1
22 999 707 429 40 |sealing ring 2 43 900 067 207 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
11 X 1,3 M6 X 20
23 980 101 053 03 |spray nozzle 5 44 999 702 285 40 |grommet 2
engine oil 6,5 X 14 X 3
24 999 707 188 40 |sealing ring 5 45 999 702 316 40 |grommet 1
10 X 1 9,5 X 14 X 3
25 999 218 024 02 |pan-head screw 10 46 999 702 317 40 |grommet 1
M5 X 12 4,75 X 14 X 3
26 980 101 813 00 |stud 1 47 980 107 153 00 |joining socket 1
M8 X 1,25 X 51
48 999 707 498 40 |o-ring 2
27 980 101 198 00 |dowel sleeve 4 27 X 3
28 996 101 172 70 |stud 23 49 900 036 040 02 |1lid 4
M 10 X 185,5 A 30
29 980 101 172 00 |stud 1 50 900 036 056 02 |1lid 4
M 10 X 165,5 A 25
30 980 101 815 00 |stud 2 51 900 036 046 02 |1lid 5
M 10 X 106 A 22
31 980 101 817 00 |stud 2 52 900 036 055 02 |1lid 3
M 8 X 89 A 18
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:47 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 01 101-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
53 900 108 006 00 |ball 2
4,0
54 999 504 164 02 |threaded insert 2
M6 X 12
55 999 501 040 30 |stopper 1
9,7
56 000 043 205 42 |sealing compound 1
1 50-g tube
DREIBOND 5520
et_bt2.frm Page: 003 KAT 25




et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:48 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 1 01 101-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
belt tensioner M80.01
belt drive
1 pulley 1
generator
see illustrations
9/02/05
2 900 119 052 02 |pan-head screw 6
M 8 X 16
3 980 106 106 00 |pulley 1
water pump
4 vibration damper 1
crankshaft
see illustrations
1/02/00
5 980 147 511 00 |pulley 1
power-steering pump
6 pulley 1
compressor
see illustrations
8/13/15
7 980 102 351 01 |belt tensioner 1
8 980 102 352 01 |belt tensioner 1
9 999 073 281 09 |round head screw 1
M 10 LH X 27
10 980 102 391 00 |cover disc 2
11 980 102 371 00 |tensioning roller 1
12 980 102 372 00 |tensioning roller 1
13 999 073 289 09 |round head screw 1
M 10 X 27
14 900 378 198 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 75
15 980 102 751 00 |washer 1
l6 X 0,14 X 8,1
16 900 377 003 02 | hexagon nut 1
M 8
17 980 102 252 02 |poly-rib belt 1
18 980 102 253 00 |poly-rib belt 1 |I574
without air conditioner
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:48 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 01 101-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
19 980 102 251 02 |poly-rib belt 1 |I572
with air conditioner
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:48 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 02 102-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
crankshaft M80.01
connecting rods
11 1 980 102 021 00 |crankshaft 1
| 2 900 302 022 00 |straight pin 1
[ | 12 4,0 X 14,0
3 999 117 008 00 |woodruff key 1
A 5,96 X 4,0 X 50,0
4 980 105 211 01 |gear wheel 1
5 999 113 458 40 |shaft sealing ring 1
AS 50 X 70 X 10
19 6 | 980 102 151 03 |vibration damper 1
20 P
13‘@ 7 948 102 202 00 | screw 1
8 980 101 139 00 |main bearing shell 6
lower
red
(8)| 980 101 139 01 |main bearing shell 6
lower
yellow
(8) 980 101 139 02 |main bearing shell 6
lower
blue
9 980 101 137 00 |main bearing shell 6
upper
red
(9) 980 101 137 01 |main bearing shell 6
upper
yellow
(9)| 980 101 137 02 |main bearing shell 6
upper
blue
10 980 101 131 00 |thrust washer 2
upper
7 11 980 103 975 00 |connecting rod 1
1 set
comprising:
connecting rod 10
(11) 980 103 975 02 |connecting rod 1
1 set
comprising:
connecting rod 10
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:48 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 02 102-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
12 996 103 176 95 |connecting rod bolt 20
M 10 X 1,25
13 980 103 133 00 |connecting-rod bearing 20
identification
red
(13) 980 103 133 01 |connecting-rod bearing 20
identification
yellow
(13) 980 103 133 02 |connecting-rod bearing 20
identification
blue
14 999 201 204 00 |needle sleeve 1
15 X 21 X 14
15 944 104 361 00 |dowel sleeve 2
16 980 101 072 01 |flange 1
with
shaft sealing ring
17 900 067 238 02 |combination screw 2
M 6 X 30
18 900 067 207 02 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M 6 X 20
19 980 102 142 31 |flywheel 1
20 930 102 206 00 |pan-head screw 10
M 10 X 1,25 X 19,5
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:48 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 02 102-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
piston M80.01
piston rings
1 980 103 036 03 |piston 5
J— tolerance group 0
cyl. 1 - 5
] (1) 980 103 035 03 |piston 5
tolerance group 0
cylinders 6 - 10
2 980 103 945 00 |set of piston rings 10
3 980 103 373 00 |circlip 20
— 2
— 1
3
3
et_btl.frm Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:54 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 1 03 103-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
cylinder head M80.01
valve cover
1 980 104 012 01 |cylinder head 1
complete
with
valve cover
cyl. 1 - 5
(1) 980 104 011 01 |cylinder head 1
complete
with
valve cover
cylinders 6 - 10
2 980 104 713 00 |stud 40
3 999 062 115 02 |stud 8
BM 8 X 32
4 900 377 003 02 | hexagon nut 8
M 8
5 999 095 048 00 |dowel sleeve 44
8 X 8
6 999 095 063 02 |dowel sleeve 2
11 X 10
7 999 084 644 02 |12-point nut 40
M 6
8 900 025 079 01 |washer 40
6
9 999 062 005 02 |stud 30
BM 8 X 18
10 900 302 021 00 |straight pin 2
4 X 10
11 980 105 113 01 |exhaust valve 20
12 980 105 111 02 |intake wvalve 20
13 996 105 115 52 |valve stem seal 40
- 000 043 204 46 |sleeve 1
for
repair
valve stem seal
14 980 105 117 00 |concave washer 40
lower
15 980 105 811 01 |set of valve springs 40
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:54 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 03 103-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
16 980 105 121 01 |concave washer 40
upper
17 980 105 123 00 |valve collet 80
18 see illustrations X
1/03/10
19 see illustrations X
1/03/10
20 980 104 259 00 |connection piece 2
21 900 123 003 30 |sealing ring 2
A 10 X 14
22 999 707 559 40 |o-ring 10
28 X 1
23 999 230 573 30 |screw socket 4
24 900 123 118 30 |sealing ring 4
A 22 X 27
25 900 378 113 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
AM 6 X 45
26 900 378 277 02 |hexagon-head bolt 46
AM 6 X 40
27 980 104 412 02 |cylinder head gasket 1
cyl. 1 - 5
(27) 980 104 411 02 |cylinder head gasket 1
cylinders 6 - 10
28 996 104 382 80 |cylinder head nut 24
M 10
29 980 104 351 00 |washer 24
30 900 067 236 08 |pan-head screw 4
M 6 X 40
31 000 043 204 58 |sealing compound 1
1 tube
30 GR.
DREIBOND FD 2210
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:54 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 1 03 103-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
cylinder head M80.01
valve cover
accessories
: 1 996 606 106 03 |hall sender 2
15 ,é 33— 2 999 707 404 40 |o-ring 2
16—% i Ay 17,05 X 1,78
& ' 1 17
3 900 067 117 09 |pan-head screw 2
M 6 X 16
) 4 999 707 384 40 |o-ring 2
85,00 X 2,5 N
5 980 105 023 02 |1lid 2
18 6 | 999 707 298 40 |o-ring 2
51,00 X 2,5 N
7 980 105 024 02 |1lid 2
8 900 067 412 02 |combination screw 8
M 6 X 16
9 999 036 008 40 |1lid 4
35 X 8
10 996 105 703 01 |oil strainer 2
11 996 105 303 05 |actuator 2
camshaft
(11) 996 105 303 06 |actuator 2
camshaft
- 996 105 903 05 |o-ring 2
for
actuator
12 999 707 184 40 |o-ring 2
21,95 X 1,78
13 980 104 256 00 | flange 2
14 980 104 258 00 |sleeve 2
15 980 104 956 00 | hexagon nut 2
M 33 X1
16 900 067 238 02 |combination screw 4
M 6 X 30
17 980 107 214 01 |breather hose 1
cyl. 1 - 5
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:54 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 03 103-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(17) 980 107 215 01 |breather hose 1
cylinders 6 - 10
18 999 512 661 09 |hose clamp 4
B 30 X 12
19 980 106 210 03 |vent line 1
cylinder head
expansion tank
water cooling
20 980 106 703 00 |support 1
vent line
clutch pipeline
21 900 067 409 02 |combination screw 1
M 6 X 15
22 999 507 675 40 |hose holder 1
7,5 - 8,0
23 see illustrations 1
1/09/00
24 999 511 239 40 |cable holder 4
6 - 12
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:54 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 03 103-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
camshaft M80.01
1 980 105 315 00 |camshaft 2
exhaust
2 980 105 032 00 |camshaft 1
intake
cyl. 1 - 5
3 996 105 280 90 |ring 6
4 980 105 226 00 |bearing flange 1
cyl. 1 - 5
5 N 014 740 2 pan-head screw 4
M 6 X 16
6 900 067 354 02 |pan-head screw 2
M 6 X 25
7 980 105 051 01 |camshaft adjuster 2
8 980 105 218 00 |sleeve 2
9 948 104 181 01 | screw 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 140
10 980 105 275 01 |camshaft timing gear 2
exhaust
11 980 105 573 00 |washer 2
12 900 378 139 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 80
12 900 378 139 01 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 80
13 980 105 031 00 |camshaft 1
intake
cylinders 6 - 10
14 980 105 225 00 |bearing flange 1
cylinders 6 - 10
15 980 105 309 00 |hydraulic valve tappet 40
(15) 980 105 309 01 |hydraulic valve tappet 40
16 980 105 335 10 |adjusting shim X
2,100 MM
(16) 980 105 335 15 |adjusting shim X
2,150 MM
(16) 980 105 335 20 |adjusting shim X
2,200 MM
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:54 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 03 103-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(16) 980 105 335 25 |adjusting shim X
2,250 MM
(16) 980 105 335 30 |adjusting shim X
2,300 MM
(16) 980 105 335 35 |adjusting shim X
2,350 MM
(16) 980 105 335 40 |adjusting shim X
2,400 MM
(16) 980 105 335 42 |adjusting shim X
2,425 MM
(16) 980 105 335 45 |adjusting shim X
2,450 MM
(16) 980 105 335 47 |adjusting shim X
2,475 MM
(16) 980 105 335 50 |adjusting shim X
2,500 MM
(16) 980 105 335 52 |adjusting shim X
2,525 MM
(16) 980 105 335 55 |adjusting shim X
2,550 MM
(16) 980 105 335 57 |adjusting shim X
2,575 MM
(16) 980 105 335 60 |adjusting shim X
2,600 MM
(16) 980 105 335 62 |adjusting shim X
2,625 MM
(16) 980 105 335 65 |adjusting shim X
2,650 MM
(16) 980 105 335 67 |adjusting shim X
2,675 MM
(16) 980 105 335 70 |adjusting shim X
2,700 MM
(16) 980 105 335 75 |adjusting shim X
2,750 MM
(16) 980 105 335 80 |adjusting shim X
2,800 MM

et_bt2.frm Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:54 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 03 103-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
valve control M80.01
1 980 105 062 01 |gear wheel 1
cyl. 1 - 5
2 980 105 061 01 |gear wheel 1
cylinders 6 - 10
3 980 105 557 00 |thrust washer X
1,80 MM
(3) 980 105 557 01 |thrust washer X
1,90 MM
(3) 980 105 557 02 |thrust washer X
2,00 MM
(3) 980 105 557 03 |thrust washer X
2,10 MM
(3) 980 105 557 04 |thrust washer X
2,20 MM
4 980 105 553 01 |bearing pin 2
5 999 701 028 40 |o-ring 4
29,0 X 2,0
6 999 699 024 40 |sealing ring 4
6,7 X 10 X 1
7 999 510 025 01 |pan-head screw 2
M6 X 70
8 980 105 231 00 |drive shaft 2
0il pump
9 980 105 221 01 |drive wheel 2
0il pump
10 900 041 005 01 |circlip 2
12 X 1
11 980 105 251 01 | sprocket 2
12 999 201 050 00 |needle sleeve 4
22 X 26 X 13
13 980 105 551 01 |bearing pin 2
14 900 067 062 02 |screw 2
M 6 X 50
15 980 105 321 00 |timing chain 2
16 980 105 327 00 |chain adjuster 2
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:54 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 03 103-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
17 980 105 323 00 |tensioner blade 2
18 980 105 325 00 |guide rail 2
19 980 105 555 02 |bearing pin 5
20 980 105 555 03 |bearing pin 1
21 999 701 972 40 |o-ring 6
7,0 X 1,5 N
22 900 042 043 01 |circlip 6
12 X 1
23 900 075 490 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 6 X 8
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 04 104-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
oil pump M80.01
driving mechanism
return pipe
1 980 107 041 01 |oil pump 1
2 900 331 039 40 |o-ring 4
23 X 2,5
3 980 107 436 00 |pressure pipe 1
4 980 107 439 00 |protective tube 1
5 900 331 038 40 |o-ring 7
25 X 2,5
6 980 107 442 01 |drive shaft 1
7 980 107 437 00 |protective tube 1
(7) 980 107 437 01 |protective tube 1
8 980 107 438 00 |protective tube 1
9 900 041 061 00 |circlip 1
A 30
10 980 107 441 01 |drive shaft 1
11 900 041 060 00 |circlip 1
A 11
12 980 107 845 00 |dowel sleeve 9
14,0 X 16
13 999 707 243 40 |o-ring 9
15,6 X 1,78
14 900 378 030 09 | hexagon-head bolt 20
M 6 X 20
15 900 378 032 09 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M 6 X 50
16 900 378 111 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 6 X 60
(16) 900 378 111 01 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 6 X 60
17 996 105 329 70 |1lid 1
18 980 107 071 00 |return pipe 1
complete
19 900 067 412 02 |combination screw 2
M 6 X 16
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:55 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 04 104-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
20 980 301 561 00 |lock nut 2
M6 X1
21 900 060 046 09 |stud 2
M 6 X 13
22 900 331 049 40 |o-ring 4
60 X 2
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:55 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 1 04 104-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
engine lubrication M80.01
air/oil separator
1 980 107 061 02 |air/oil separator 1
complete
2 980 107 823 00 |valve 1
3 900 123 060 30 |sealing ring 1
A 24 X 29
4 980 107 169 00 |joining socket 1
5 980 107 907 00 |o-ring 2
25 X 2,5
6 980 107 211 00 |pressure valve 2
7 980 107 908 00 |o-ring 2
20 x 3
8 900 067 003 02 |pan-head screw 4
M 5 X 15
9 900 025 003 02 |washer 4
A 5,3
10 980 107 165 00 |1lid 1
11 980 301 399 00 |gasket 1
12 980 301 561 00 |lock nut 6
M6 X1
13 980 107 385 00 |rubber sleeve 1
14 980 107 167 02 |hose /L 1
mount
intake distributor
15 999 512 552 00 |hose clamp 6
20 - 32 X 9
16 980 107 168 02 |hose /R 1
mount
intake distributor
17 980 107 224 00 |breather hose 1
crankcase
15@
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 04 104-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
oil filter M80.01
bracket
heat exchanger
1 980 107 043 04 |bracket 1
2 996 107 225 52 |filter element 1
(2) 996 107 225 53 |filter element 1
3 900 331 042 40 |o-ring 1
65 X 2,5
4 900 380 015 09 | hexagon nut 4
M 6
4 900 380 015 01 | hexagon nut 4
M 6
5 900 219 006 02 |screw plug 1
M 12 X 1,5 X 15
6 900 123 006 25 |sealing ring 1
A 12 X 18 X 1,5
7 980 107 107 01 |drive shaft 1
8 980 107 108 02 |protective tube 1
9 999 707 565 40 |o-ring 2
26 X 2
10 900 331 045 40 |o-ring 1
39,2 X 3
11 900 331 046 40 |o-ring 1
33 X 3,5
12 980 107 153 00 |joining socket 3
NW 25
13 900 331 047 40 |o-ring 6
27 X 3
14 980 107 151 00 |joining socket 3
NW 20
15 900 331 048 40 |o-ring 6
22 X 3
16 900 378 174 09 | hexagon-head bolt 4
AM 6 X 35
17 980 107 387 00 |washer 8
18 996 107 385 97 |rubber mounting 8
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 04 104-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
19 996 107 389 91 |bearing sleeve 4
6,2 X 12,8
20 900 331 043 40 |o-ring 2
39 X 2,5
21 900 331 044 40 |o-ring 2
33 X 2,5
22 999 217 159 00 |[fit bolt 2
M6 X 16
23 900 025 042 02 |washer 2
8
24 900 378 055 09 |hexagon-head bolt 5
AM 8 X 40
25 900 378 177 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
AM 6 X 30
26 900 378 030 09 |hexagon-head bolt 5
M6 X 20
27 980 107 025 01 |heat exchanger 1
28 996 105 329 70 |lid 1
29 980 107 115 00 |stud 4
M6 X 17
30 900 331 040 40 |o-ring 1
48 X 2,5
31 900 378 035 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 16
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 04 104-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
bracket M80.01
power-steering pump
compressor
air conditioner
1 980 147 151 02 |bracket 1 |I572
(1) 980 147 153 00 |bracket 1 |I574
2 980 106 421 00 | flange gasket 1
3 980 101 411 00 | flange gasket 1
4 900 378 224 09 | hexagon-head bolt 5
AM 8 X 50
5 900 378 104 09 | hexagon-head bolt 4 |I572
AM 8 X 80
(5) 900 378 104 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |I574
AM 8 X 80
6 999 095 063 02 |dowel sleeve 4
11M 6 X 10
7 996 606 410 00 |temperature sensor 1
8 see group 1
4/03/03
9 900 378 022 09 | hexagon-head bolt 3
AM 8 X 25
10 see group 1
8/13/15
11 900 378 075 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 8 X 90
12 900 378 142 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 90
13 980 111 263 00 |heat shield 1
14 900 378 036 09 | hexagon-head bolt 3
M6 X 12
15 477 971 885 support 1 |1572
16 900 378 123 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1 |I572
M 8 X 12
17 999 511 239 40 |cable holder 1
6 - 12
18 980 147 253 00 |bracket 1 |I574
power-steering pump
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:55 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 04 104-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
19 900 378 137 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |I574
AM 8 X 95
20 900 378 033 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |I574
AM 8 X 30
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 05 105-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
water pump M80.01
thermostat
1 980 106 011 04 |water pump 1
2 980 106 125 01 |thermostat insert 1
3 900 331 037 40 |o-ring 1
101 X 3
4 900 378 174 09 | hexagon-head bolt 3
M 6 X 35
5 900 378 151 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 6 X 70
6 980 106 106 00 |pulley 1
7 900 031 001 02 |washer 3
8,4
8 900 119 052 02 |pan-head screw 3
M 8 X 16
9 980 106 411 00 | flange gasket 1
10 980 106 421 00 | flange gasket 1
11 999 095 063 02 |dowel sleeve 2
11 M6 X 10
12 900 378 055 09 | hexagon-head bolt 3
AM 8 X 40
13 900 378 224 09 | hexagon-head bolt 6
AM 8 X 50
14 900 378 177 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
AM 6 X 30
15 980 106 431 01 | flange gasket 1
16 980 106 231 00 | flange 1
18 3 5 7 8
T 17 900 377 010 09 | hexagon nut 4
1 M 6
18 980 106 921 00 |thermostat housing 1
19 000 043 205 93 |grease X
19 1 100-gramme tube
| KLUEBERPLUS S 06-100
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

05

Illustration

105-10

Restrictions

UPD

248

7:55

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

10

11

980 106 621 02

999 512 700 09

980 106 311 02

900 219 006 02

900 123 101 30

999 512 702 09

980 106 629 00

999 512 690 00

980 106 513 00

980 106 624 01

water cooling 1

water hose
supply
mount
radiator
left

upper

water hose
supply
mount
radiator
right
upper

clip
35 X 12

water tube
supply

screw plug
M 12 X 1,5

sealing ring
A 12 X 18

clip
58 X 15

water hose
supply
flange
crankcase

hose clamp
50 - 70 X 12

water hose
return line
mount
radiator
left

lower

retainer spring
quick-connecting lock
water hose

return line

water hose
return line
mount
radiator
right

lower

/L

/R

/L

/R

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 05 105-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
-- 980 106 513 00 |retainer spring 1
quick-connecting lock
water hose
return line
12 980 106 315 01 |water tube 1
return line
13 980 106 631 01 |water hose 1
return line
water pump
14 999 511 256 00 |pipe clamp 4
28
15 999 015 026 09 |oval-head screw 4
M6 X 16
16 996 106 414 55 |support 2
17 980 106 414 00 |support 2
18 999 511 254 00 |pipe clamp 1
48
19 900 378 157 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 25
20 980 106 761 00 |spacer 1
21 980 106 227 04 |vent line 1
22 see illustrations 3
8/13/00
23 999 507 970 40 |line bracket 4
12,5 - 13,5
24 999 511 238 40 |hose holder 6
10 - 52 / 13
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:56 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 05 105-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
water cooling 2
1 980 106 031 02 |radiator /L 1
(1) 980 106 032 02 |radiator /R 1
2 999 025 255 02 |washer 12
16,1 X 32 X 0,5
3 980 106 235 00 |retaining bracket 2
4 999 702 214 40 |grommet 6
14 X 20,5 X 7,5
5 900 378 204 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M 6 X 12
6 999 166 083 09 |tab washer 6
SLB 14
7 see illustrations 1
8/01/03
8 980 624 128 01 | fan /L 1
(8) 980 624 127 01 | fan /R 1
9 980 504 641 02 |fan carrier 2
10 000 043 206 07 |edge protection profile 4
11 X 6 X 15 X 390 MM
11 996 624 175 00 |bush 6
12 996 624 173 00 | rubber mounting 6
13 900 377 001 A2 | hexagon nut 6
M 6
14 996 624 158 00 |air flap /L 1
(14) 996 624 157 00 |air flap /R 1
15 996 624 164 00 |air flap /L 1
(15) 996 624 163 00 |air flap /R 1
16 996 624 162 00 |air flap /L 1
(16) 996 624 161 00 |air flap /R 1
17 996 624 160 00 |air flap /L 1
(17) 996 624 159 00 |air flap /R 1
18 999 073 231 09 |tapping screw 8
ST 4,8 X 16
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:56 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 05 105-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
19 999 591 489 02 |speed nut 8
ST 4,8
20 see illustrations 1
8/01/03
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:56 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 1 05 105-17 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
radiator
centre
1 980 106 037 02 |radiator 1
2 980 106 625 01 |water hose 1
supply
3 980 106 627 01 |water hose 1
return line
4 999 512 701 09 |clip 2
47 X 12
5 999 025 255 02 |washer 8
16,1 X 32 X 0,5
6 980 106 235 00 |retaining bracket 2
7 999 702 214 40 |grommet 4
14 X 20,5 X 7,5
8 900 378 204 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 12
9 999 166 083 09 |tab washer 4
SLB 14
10 see illustrations 1
8/01/03
11 see illustrations 1
8/01/03
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:56 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 1 05 105-20 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
water cooling 3
water reservoir
1 980 106 151 03 |expansion tank 1
2 996 641 503 00 |switch 04 1
(2) 997 641 503 00 |switch 05- 1
5
3 980 106 391 00 |1lid 1
4 999 702 246 40 |grommet 2
, 12 X 17 X 3
5 980 106 771 01 |sleeve 2
6 900 067 082 02 |pan-head screw 2
M 6 X 65
M 7 | 900 151 006 09 |washer 2
[ 6,4
i
E— //2‘ 8 999 703 496 40 | rubber mounting 2
e 10 X 9,5 X 17
-
9 980 106 123 00 |overflow hose 1
10 999 507 112 40 |line bracket 2
11 999 507 045 40 |line bracket 1
12 999 507 821 40 |line bracket 1
13 980 106 850 00 |water hose 1
water pump
14 999 512 551 00 |hose clamp 2
25 - 40
15 980 106 229 03 |vent line 1
16 999 591 964 40 | support 2
17 996 347 543 00 |cable holder 1
- 999 919 213 A2 |stud 3
T 5 X 20
18 see illustrations 1
1/03/05
- 999 507 683 40 |cable holder 1
6,4
19 999 591 922 40 | support 1
4,8 8,0
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:56 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 1 05 105-20 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
- 999 919 213 A2 |stud 1
T 5 X 20
20 |A 000 043 203 78 |antifreeze X
1 LITER
container
(20)|A 000 043 300 31 |antifreeze X
20 LITER
container
(20) 000 043 301 03 |antifreeze X
1 LITER
container
(20) 000 043 301 04 |antifreeze X
20 LITER
container
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:56 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 06 106-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
air cleaner system
1 980 110 913 00 |air cleaner cover 1
set
comprising:
air cleaner cover 1
cylinders 6 - 10
and
air cleaner cover 1
cyl. 1 - 5
2 980 110 215 00 |air cleaner cartridge 1
cylinders 6 - 10
(2) 980 110 214 00 |air cleaner cartridge 1
cyl. 1 - 5
3 980 110 217 01 |air cleaner 1
lower part
cylinders 6 - 10
(3) 980 110 216 01 |air cleaner 1
lower part
cyl. 1 - 5
4 980 110 651 00 |lens-head screw 12
5 980 110 623 00 |rubber mounting 6
6 980 110 027 01 |mounting plate 1
cylinders 6 - 10
(6) 980 110 028 01 |mounting plate 1
cyl. 1 - 5
7 980 110 625 00 |pan-head screw 12
8 980 110 263 01 |intake manifold 1
cylinders 6 - 10
(8)| 980 110 262 01 |intake manifold 1
cyl. 1 - 5
9 986 606 125 01 |mass air flow meter 2
10 999 919 160 07 |oval-head screw 4
M 5 X 20
11 999 512 563 00 |hose clamp 2
120-140 X 9,0 X 0,6
12 999 512 620 02 |hose clamp 2
75-84
13 980 110 237 01 |clip 2
14 980 110 238 00 | rubber support 2
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:56 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 06 106-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
15 900 385 041 09 |torx screw 2 32 999 507 625 02 |cable holder 2
BM 6 X 12 9,0 - 10,0
mount
16 996 606 113 01 |temperature sensor 1 line
mount oxygen sensor
mounting plate
cyl. 1 - 5
(16) 997 606 213 00 |temperature sensor 1
mount
mounting plate
cyl. 1 - 5
17 996 110 530 90 |grommet 1
temperature sensor
18 980 606 208 01 |support 2
19 900 075 361 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M5 X 12
20 996 606 107 02 |support 2
connector housing
oxXygen sensor
21 980 110 520 00 |hose 2
22 999 512 406 00 |hose clamp 4
A 100 - 120
23 980 110 321 00 |water separator 2
24 980 110 550 00 |moulded hose 2
25 999 512 774 02 |hose clamp 4
112 - 125
26 980 110 431 00 |water drain hose /L 1
(26) 980 110 432 00 |water drain hose /R 1
27 999 507 977 40 |hose holder 2
16
28 980 110 421 00 |retaining bracket /L 1
(28) 980 110 422 00 |retaining bracket /R 1
29 see illustrations X
8/01/75
30 999 511 240 40 |cable holder 2
11 - 18
31 980 110 511 00 |gasket 2
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:56 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 1 07 107-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
throttle body M80.01
1 986 605 115 01 |flap connection 2
2 980 110 417 00 | flange gasket 2
3 900 119 110 02 |pan-head screw 8
M 6 X 52
4 N 011 524 7 washer 8
A 6,4
Page: 001 KAT 25

et_btl.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:57 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 07 107-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
fuel collection pipe M80.01
1 980 110 031 04 | fuel collection pipe 2
2 980 606 132 01 |injector valve 10
3 996 110 113 52 |retaining clip 10
4 980 110 120 02 |intake manifold 2
5 980 110 411 00 | flange gasket 2
6 900 385 006 02 |torx screw 4
BM 8 X 35
7 900 385 036 02 |torx screw 8
BM 8 X 55
8 980 110 621 00 | rubber sleeve 10
9 999 512 648 02 |hose clamp 20
60 - 80
(9) 980 110 901 00 |hose clamp 20
60 - 80
10 900 067 009 02 |pan-head screw 10
M 6 X 15
11 900 025 064 02 |washer 8
A 6,4
12 980 110 314 04 |pressure line 1
13 980 110 515 00 | support 1
pulse sender
14 980 110 545 00 | support 1
pressure line
15 999 511 240 40 |cable holder 1
11,0 - 18,0
16 see illustrations 1
7/02/08
17 980 110 387 00 |shrink-fit hose 1
pressure line
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:57 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 1 07 107-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
intake distributor M80.01
1 980 110 019 01 |intake distributor 1
cyl. 1 - 5
2 980 110 018 01 |intake distributor 1
cylinders 6 - 10
3 980 110 231 01 |screw socket 2
NW 16
4 900 123 095 30 |sealing ring 2
A 21 X 26
5 980 110 233 01 |screw socket 2
NwW 8
6 900 123 126 70 |sealing ring 2
Cc 12 X 15,5
7 980 110 235 01 | screw socket 2
NW 4
8 999 123 032 30 |sealing ring 2
A 6,2 X 12
9 980 110 513 00 |support 1
pressure line
10 900 067 009 02 |pan-head screw 2
M 6 X 15
11 900 025 064 02 |washer 2
A 6,4
12 980 110 415 00 |cover 1
13 900 378 029 12 | hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 6 X 40
14 980 110 641 00 |washer 4
15 see illustrations 1
2/01/20
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:57 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 1 07 107-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
vacuum line
intake distributor
vacuum tank
air injection
control box
rear muffler
(1) 980 110 160 02 |vacuum line 1
2 999 512 707 00 |hose clamp 2
9,6 - 11,3
3 999 507 106 40 |hose holder 2
10 / 10
4 see illustrations 2
1/09/00
5 999 591 922 40 | support 1
4,8 / 8
- 999 919 213 A2 |stud 1
T 5 X 20
8 see illustrations 2
6/04/15
9 see illustrations 4
6/04/15
10 999 507 487 40 |cable holder 4
10 / 10
- 999 919 225 A2 |stud 4
T 5 X 13
11 980 110 517 00 |support 1
change-over valve
12 999 073 268 09 |oval-head screw 2
M 5 X 12
13 811 611 797 support 3
4,6 / 4,6
- 999 919 225 A2 |stud 2
T 5 X 13
- 999 919 213 A2 |stud 1
T 5 X 20
14 999 591 930 40 | support 2
4,75
- 999 919 225 A2 |stud 2
T 5 X 13
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:57 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 08 108-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
air injection
1 A 997 605 104 00 |secondary pump 2
(1) 997 605 104 02 |secondary pump 2
2 980 113 241 00 |bracket 1
cylinders 6 - 10
3 980 113 242 00 |bracket 1
cyl. 1 - 5
4 A 900 378 013 09 |hexagon-head bolt 4
AM 6 X 25
4 900 378 013 01 | hexagon-head bolt 4
AM 6 X 25
5 955 113 325 00 |oval-head screw 6
M 6 X 50
6 980 113 515 01 |retaining bracket 1
cylinders 6 - 10
7 980 113 516 00 |retaining bracket 1
cyl. 1 - 5
8 996 113 249 01 |shut-off valve -05 2
(8) 996 113 249 02 |shut-off valve 06- 2
9 993 113 258 51 |gasket 2
10 900 067 354 02 |pan-head screw 4
M 6 X 25
11 993 110 140 03 |vacuum tank 2
12 999 919 115 02 |oval-head screw 2
M 5 X 22
13 980 113 207 00 |hose 1
secondary pump
cylinders 6 - 10
14 980 113 206 00 |hose 1
secondary pump
cyl. 1 - 5
15 999 512 346 00 |hose clamp 4
A 16 - 27
16 996 605 123 01 | change-over valve 2
17 980 113 213 00 |moulded hose 1
18 980 113 210 00 |moulded hose 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:57 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 1 08 108-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
19 980 113 215 00 |moulded hose 1
20 980 113 212 00 |moulded hose 1
21 999 137 004 40 |t-socket 1
22 980 113 214 00 |moulded hose 1
23 980 113 211 00 |moulded hose 1
24 900 123 011 30 |sealing ring 2
A 22 X 27
25 999 230 573 30 |screw socket 2
26 980 113 209 00 |hose 1
valve cover
cylinders 6 - 10
27 980 113 208 00 |hose 1
valve cover
cyl. 1 - 5
28 999 512 552 00 |hose clamp 4
A 20 - 32
29 see illustrations 1
1/07/15
30 see illustrations 1
1/07/15
31 999 507 608 02 |u-clamp 2
3,0 - 4,0
mount
connector
secondary pump
32 999 507 625 02 |cable holder 4
9,0 - 10,0
mount
line
oxXygen sensor
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:57 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 1 09 109-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
engine suspension
1 980 375 101 00 |engine carrier 1
2 980 375 855 00 |adjusting screw 1
3 900 034 015 02 | hexagon nut 1
M 20 X 1,5
4 900 377 003 02 | hexagon nut 2
M 8
5 900 377 011 09 | hexagon nut 2
M 10
6 980 375 103 00 | cross member 1
7 980 101 823 00 |stud 4
M 10 X 1,5 X 73
8 980 375 255 00 |stop 2
9 900 378 167 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 110
10 900 380 008 09 | hexagon nut 9
M 10
10 900 380 008 01 | hexagon nut 9
M 10
11 980 375 123 00 |bracket 1
12 900 305 011 09 |stud 1
M 10 FO X 50
(12) 900 305 011 A2 |stud 1
M 10 FO X 50
13 900 305 012 09 |stud 2
M 10 FO X 65
(13) 900 305 012 A2 |stud 2
M 10 FO X 65
14 999 507 975 40 |hose holder 2
9,0
control line
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:58 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 2 01 201-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
fuel tank
with
accessories
1 |> 980 201 013 03 | fuel tank 1
complete
2 980 201 737 01 |support /L 1
3 980 201 738 01 | support /R 1
4 900 377 003 A2 |hexagon nut 4
M 8
5 980 201 105 01 |restraining strap /L 1
6 980 201 106 01 |restraining strap /R 1
7 999 015 029 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 6 X 40
8 999 521 083 00 |compression spring 2
9 980 201 749 00 |sleeve 2
10 900 075 421 00 | hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 8 X 90
11 900 910 003 02 |lock nut 2
M 8
12 980 612 890 01 |grommet 1
13 980 201 043 03 |filler neck 1
14 900 378 035 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 6 X 16
15 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 6 X 16
16 980 201 241 00 | fuel tank cap 1
17 191 201 557 gasket 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:58 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 2 01 201-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model

fuel system
rear

1 980 201 265 02 |pressure line 1
supply

2 see illustrations 1
2/01/20

3 999 507 444 40 |fastening part 1

4 999 507 933 40 |hose holder 1
15

5 980 110 275 00 | support 1
fuel line

6 980 110 395 00 |spring support 2

7 980 110 385 00 |spring support 2

8 900 186 016 02 |pan-head screw 4
M 4 X 10

9 N 044 701 1 pan-head screw 3
M 5 X 22

10 see illustrations 1
1/07/05

1
1
10
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:58 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 2 01 201-20 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
carbon canister
with
accessories
1 980 201 221 00 |carbon canister 1
2 980 201 331 01 |support 1
3 900 378 174 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 3
M 6 X 35
4 980 201 355 01 |purge-air line 1
5 980 201 725 02 |vent line 1
6 980 201 713 01 |breather hose 1
7 999 512 660 09 |hose clamp 1
B 29 X 12
8 999 512 686 09 |hose clamp 1
B 17 X 12
9 980 504 135 00 |support /L 1
10 980 504 717 00 | foam part 1
11 980 504 136 01 | support /R 1
12 980 504 718 01 | foam part 1
13 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6 X 16
14 999 511 003 02 |clamp 2
15 999 073 273 09 |oval-head screw 2
M 5 X 10
16 999 511 247 40 |line bracket 1
17 999 507 444 40 |fastening part 4
18 999 507 933 40 |hose holder 1
25 = 15
| 19 999 591 767 40 |hose holder 2
12
20 999 507 112 40 |line bracket 1
26——@ 21 999 512 657 09 |hose clamp 1
i B 26 X 12
27 é 22 999 507 935 40 |line bracket 1
A-01 22 /C-01 28
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:58 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 2 01 201-20 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
23 999 702 064 50 |rubber sleeve 1
22 X 31 X 3
24 999 507 092 40 |hose holder 1
10,5
25 980 201 617 03 |purge-air line /L 1
- 999 507 738 40 |line bracket 2
9,5 / 16,4
- 999 919 213 A2 |stud 1
T 5 X 20
(25) 980 201 616 03 |purge-air line /R 1
- 999 507 738 40 |line bracket 1
9,5 / 16,4
- 999 507 112 40 |line bracket 1
12 / 15
26 999 511 083 02 |pipe clamp 2
30 X 15
27 900 075 361 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M5 X 12
28 999 512 650 09 |hose clamp 2
B 14 X 12
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:58 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 2 01 201-25 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
carbon canister
air cleaner
1 999 512 655 09 |hose clamp 4
B 22 X 12
2 999 137 040 40 |joining socket 1
3 980 201 721 01 |connecting hose 1
4 999 137 061 40 |joining socket 1
5 999 919 215 A2 |stud 2
T5X8M5
6 999 591 808 40 |hose holder 2
7 999 507 096 40 |hose holder 1
A-01 22/E-01 25
(8) 980 201 709 00 |connecting hose 1
mount
air cleaner
9 999 507 013 40 |hose holder 1
22
10 999 507 444 40 |fastening part 1
11 955 201 253 00 |air cleaner 1
12 999 073 226 A2 |tapping screw 1
ST 4,2 X 16
13 999 507 101 OA | speed nut 1
ST 4,2
14 999 513 010 40 |tie-wrap 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:58 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 2 02 202-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
exhaust system
exhaust manifold
catalytic converter
cyl. 1 - 5
1 980 111 012 06 |exhaust manifold 1
with
catalytic converter
2 980 111 242 01 |heat shield 1
(2)| 980 111 242 02 |heat shield 1
3 900 067 274 02 |combination screw 15
M6 X 12
4 980 111 411 00 |gasket 1
5 996 606 128 00 | oxygen sensor 1
- 999 591 746 02 |cable terminal 1
7,0 - 9,0
for
oxXygen sensor
mount
support
transmission oil cooler
6 980 111 213 03 |heat shield 1
7 996 606 138 01 |oxygen sensor 1
8 000 043 207 07 |grease 1
for oxygen sensor
9 980 111 423 00 |retaining strip 1
10 999 084 628 02 |lock nut 15
M 8
11 980 111 212 05 |heat protection 1
(11) 980 111 212 06 |heat protection 1
12 900 623 007 00 |hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 12
13 980 111 253 00 |heat shield 1
generator
14 980 111 152 00 |exhaust pipe 1
15 980 111 561 00 |sealing ring 2
16 980 111 563 01 |clip 2
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:58 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 2 02 202-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
17 980 111 973 00 |pan-head screw 2
M 8 X 40
18 477 971 881 A |retaining bracket 1
19 999 511 239 40 |cable holder 1
6,0 - 12,0
20 980 111 963 00 |washer 4
NL 8
Page: 002 KAT 25

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:59 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 2 02 202-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
exhaust system
14 exhaust manifold
catalytic converter
15 16 cylinders 6 - 10
= 1 980 111 011 06 |exhaust manifold 1
with
catalytic converter
/ 2 | 980 111 241 01 |heat shield 1
\8%
3 900 067 274 02 |combination screw 11
M6 X 12
4 980 111 411 00 |gasket 1
5 996 606 128 00 |oxygen sensor 1
- 999 513 063 40 |cable holder 2
with
tie-wrap
12 - 35
for
cable
oxygen sensor
mount
support
air conditioning cooler
6 980 111 213 03 |heat shield 1
7 996 606 138 01 | oxygen sensor 1
8 980 111 423 00 |retaining strip 1
9 999 084 628 02 |lock nut 15
M 8
10 980 111 211 05 |heat protection 1
(10) 980 111 211 06 |heat protection 1
11 900 623 007 00 |hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 12
12 980 111 151 00 |exhaust pipe 1
13 980 111 561 00 |sealing ring 2
14 980 111 563 01 |clip 2
15 980 111 973 00 |pan-head screw 2
M 8 X 40
16 980 111 963 00 |washer 4
NL 8
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:59 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 2 02 202-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
exhaust system
rear muffler
tail pipe
1 980 111 123 02 |rear muffler 1
2 980 111 231 00 |support 1
3 980 111 235 00 |spacer sleeve 1
4 996 111 229 00 |damping piece 6
40 X 20
5 980 111 237 00 |washer 3
6 900 378 153 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
AM 8 X 55
7 999 084 121 00 | hexagon nut 2
M 8
8 980 111 227 00 | support 1
cylinders 6 - 10
(8)| 980 111 228 00 | support 1
cyl. 1 -5
9 980 111 233 00 |spacer sleeve 2
10 900 378 075 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 8 X 90
11 900 380 005 09 | hexagon nut 6
M 8
12 900 378 260 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 6
AM 8 X 20
13 980 111 265 00 |sealing ring 2
14 980 111 336 00 |clip 2
15 900 074 339 02 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 8 X 70
- 999 025 125 09 |washer 2
A 8,4
16 980 111 271 01 |tail pipe 2
17 980 111 475 00 |pressure line 1
diagnostic
- 000 043 020 00 |optimoly X
1 100-gramme tube
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:59 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 2 02 202-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
18 999 166 089 02 |lock 1
KL 14,5
19 980 111 477 00 |support 1
pressure line
20 900 123 005 20 |sealing ring 1
A 12 X 16
21 980 605 115 00 |pressure sensor 1
F >>985L0 00243
(21) 980 605 115 01 |pressure sensor 1
F 985L0 00244>>
- 996 612 832 90 |connector housing 1
wiring harness
rear end
F 985L0 00244>>
22 980 111 981 00 |vacuum unit 2
with
insulator
and
lock nut
M 5
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:59 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 3 01 301-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
clutch M80.01
1 |~ 980 116 001 36 |1 PCCC (clutch) 1
complete
2 [U 980 116 906 00 |intermediate plate 1
repair kit
only
clutch
complete
use
3 980 116 963 00 |hub 1
4 980 116 147 00 |screw 12
M 6
5 980 116 957 00 |spring washer 1
6 980 114 043 32 |starter ring 1
7 980 114 531 00 |lock nut 12
8 [> 980 116 002 02 |release module 1
9 980 116 937 00 |circlip 1
10 900 031 001 02 |washer 3
8,4
11 900 817 002 02 | hexagon nut 3
M 8
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

02

Illustration

302-00

Restrictions

UPD

248

7:59

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

A 980

> 980

900

980

980

980

980

980

980

300

300

606

606

606

817

031

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

020

020

410

140

133

003

005

723

723

723

723

723

723

723

02

04

00

00

00

02

02

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

replacement transmission
ready for installation
threaded joint

engine

replacement transmission
complete

without

transmission oil

replacement transmission
complete

without

transmission oil

temperature sensor
oil-level sender

switch
reverse gear

lock nut
M 10

washer
10,5

spacer
9,80 MM
long

spacer
9,90 MM
long

spacer
10,00 MM
long

spacer
10,10 MM
long

spacer
10,20 MM
long

spacer
10,30 MM
long

spacer
10,40 MM
long

G80.01

G80.01

G80.01

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:59 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 3 02 302-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(7) 980 104 723 80 |spacer X
10,50 MM
long
8 980 104 723 00 |spacer 1
20,00 MM
long
9 900 067 254 04 |pan-head screw 1
M 10 X 85
10 900 067 121 04 |pan-head screw 1
M 10 X 65
11 900 031 005 04 |washer 2
10
12 see illustrations 1
1/04/05
13 980 301 178 00 |protective plate 1
14 999 015 025 A2 |lens-head screw 2
M6 X 12
15 000 043 300 89 |transmission oil X
MOBILUBE 1 SHC
SAE 75 W 90
container
20 LTR.
16 000 043 024 00 |extreme-pressure drease X
1 tube
80 GR.
17 900 123 101 30 |sealing ring X
A 12 X 18
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:59 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 3 02 302-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
transmission case G80.01
1 900 219 001 30 |screw plug 1
M 22 X 1,5
2 900 123 118 30 |sealing ring 3
A 22 X 27
3 980 301 359 00 |gasket 1
4 999 701 071 40 |o-ring 2
68 X 2,5
5 999 707 562 40 |o-ring 1
92 X 3,0
6 980 207 470 00 |oil filter 1
engine
7 980 301 379 00 |gasket 2
8 980 116 072 00 |ventilation pipe 1
clutch
9 980 301 561 00 |lock nut 29
M6 X1
10 999 113 356 40 |shaft sealing ring 1
AS 48 X 68 X 10
11 980 332 209 00 |joint flange 2
12 900 074 068 02 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 85
13 999 701 683 40 |o-ring 2
42 X 2,5
14 900 042 055 01 |circlip 2
50 X 2
15 900 123 036 30 |sealing ring 2
A 36 X 42 X 2
16 900 219 022 30 |screw plug 2
M 36 X 1,5
17 900 112 112 40 |shaft sealing ring 1
AS 32 X 47 X 10
18 999 707 561 40 |o-ring 1
86 X 2
19 980 301 563 00 |lock nut 11
M 8 X 1,25
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 7:59 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 3 02 302-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
20 999 063 008 02 |screw plug 2
with magnet
M 22 X 1,5
21 980 307 093 00 |vent hose 1
22 999 512 650 09 |hose clamp 1
23 477 971 881 B |retaining bracket 1
24 999 511 239 40 |cable holder 1
25 900 112 113 40 |shaft sealing ring 1
AS 16 X 28 X 7
26 999 707 563 40 |o-ring 1
7 X 2,5
27 980 301 375 00 |support 1
28 980 301 329 00 |gasket 1
29 980 307 023 00 |oil pump 1
30 980 307 149 00 |oil filter 1
transmission
31 980 300 911 00 |retaining ring 1
release module
32 000 043 301 11 |fastening screw 1
M6 X 12
use also:
loctite
270
part number
928.101.921.00 X
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:00 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 3 06 306-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
transmission suspension G80.01
1 980 375 071 01 |cross member 1
2 980 375 351 01 |hydraulic mount 2
3 900 378 022 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 4
AM 8 X 25
4 980 375 615 00 |spacer 4
5 900 380 010 09 |lock nut 4
M 12 X 1,5
6 900 380 008 09 | hexagon nut 2
M 10
6 900 380 008 01 | hexagon nut 2
M 10
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:00 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 3 07 307-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
0il cooling G80.01
lines
1 980 307 150 00 |transmission oil cooler 1
2 980 307 455 00 |reinforcement plate 4
3 900 378 017 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M 8 X 20
4 980 307 080 02 |oil pipe 1
supply
5 980 307 081 02 |oil pipe 1
return line
6 999 230 647 02 |threaded joint 2
M 16 X 1,5
7 900 123 157 22 |sealing ring 4
A 16 X 22
8 980 307 250 00 |thermostat 1
9 900 915 005 02 |connection piece 2
10 980 307 060 02 |oil hose 1
supply
11 980 307 061 02 |oil hose 1
return line
12 999 707 440 40 |o-ring 2
12 X 2,5
13 980 307 255 00 |spacer sleeve 1
14 900 378 032 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
AM 6 X 50
15 999 919 213 A2 |stud 2
T 5 X 20
16 928 347 555 00 |clamp 2
17 928 347 527 00 |rubber mounting 2
18 999 507 110 40 |line bracket 1
19 980 301 561 00 |lock nut 2
20 980 624 131 01 |fan 1
21 900 380 003 02 | hexagon nut 4
M 6
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:00 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 3 07 307-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
22 999 591 746 02 |cable terminal 4
7,0 - 9,0
mount
wiring harness
fan
and
cable
oxygen sensor
airscoop
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:00 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 4 01 401-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
wishbone
steering arm
15
1 980 341 053 00 |wishbone 2
lower
2 999 593 122 43 |boot 20
3 980 341 371 00 |supporting plate 2
(3) 980 341 371 02 |supporting plate 2
4 900 378 069 09 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M 12 X 1,5 X 85
5 900 378 070 09 | hexagon-head bolt 8
M 10 X 30
6 999 025 054 30 |washer 2
12 X 18 X 3,66
7 999 084 445 09 |lock nut 4
M 12 X 1,5
8 980 341 331 01 |steering arm 2
9 980 341 351 00 | spacer plate 4
1 MM
(9) 980 341 351 01 |spacer plate 4
1 MM
10 900 380 008 09 | hexagon nut 6
M 10
10 900 380 008 01 | hexagon nut 6
M 10
11 980 351 805 02 |cover plate 2
steering arm
12 900 378 065 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 70
13 980 341 051 00 |wishbone 2
upper
14 900 378 020 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 90
15 900 305 013 A2 |stud 8
M 10 X 25
16 999 025 050 30 |washer 8
10,2 X 19,5 X 5
18
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:00 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 4 01 401-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
17 900 817 003 02 |lock nut 8
M 10
18 000 043 205 34 |grease X
1 tube
100 ML
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:00 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 4 01 401-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
rocker arm
push rod
1 980 343 267 00 | rocker arm 2
2 900 201 502 00 |needle-roller bearing 4
3 980 333 375 00 |adjusting shim 2
4 980 333 367 00 | rocker shaft 2
1 standard
(4) 980 333 368 00 |rocker shaft 2
oversize
5 980 333 371 00 |thrust washer 4
6 980 333 767 00 |stud 2
MJ 8 X 135
4 7 980 343 779 01 |1lid 2
8 tension strut 1
| i see illustrations
' o 8/01/00
14 701/
9 900 151 043 00 |washer 2
8
10 900 817 002 02 | hexagon nut 2
M 8
11 A 980 343 257 01 |push rod /L 1
(11)| 980 343 257 03 |push rod /L 1
(11) 980 343 257 04 |push rod /L 1
suspension
10 MM
high
@, 1
) retrofit kit
aa 1 000.044.500.40
~
12 (11) A 980 343 258 01 |push rod /R 1
15 \ (11) 980 343 258 03 |push rod /R 1
\@ (11) 980 343 258 04 |push rod /R 1
suspension
10 MM
16 high
see
retrofit kit
18 000.044.500.40
12 999 593 124 43 |boot 8
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:00 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 4 01 401-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
13 999 311 049 02 |fit bolt 2
MJ 10 X 50
14 900 817 003 02 |lock nut 2
M 10
15 900 378 100 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 10 X 45
16 999 084 016 02 |lock nut 2
M 10
17 900 028 023 00 |spring washer 2
B 10 X 18
18 000 043 205 34 |grease X
1 tube
100 ML
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

01

Illustration

401-05

Restrictions

UPD

248

8:00

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

980 341 957 02

980 341 958 02

999 218 116 09

900 305 014 09

9R1 331 614 00

980 331 618 00

900 067 408 09

980 341 131 00

955 341 640 00

7HO 927 803

7HO 927 804

900 067 117 09

wheel carrier

wheel carrier
complete
comprising:
wheel carrier
stud

M 10 X 30

stud

M 12 X 1,5 X 50
bearing

1lid
hexagon-head bolt
M 8 X 35

wheel hub

wheel carrier
complete
comprising:
wheel carrier
stud

M 10 X 30

stud

M 12 X 1,5 X 50
bearing

lid
hexagon-head bolt
M 8 X 35

wheel hub

stud
M 12 X 1,5 X 50

stud
M 10 X 30

driving pin
aluminium

driving pin
titanium

pan-head screw
M 8 X 25

tension bolt

lock nut
M 24 X 1,5

speed sensor
speed sensor

pan-head screw
M 6 X 16

/L

/R

/L
/R

[\

o R

N

[

10

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:01 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 4 02 402-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
suspension
shock absorber strut
bearing bracket
1 980 343 041 03 |vibration damper 2
2 980 333 505 00 |concave washer 2
|~\‘ 3 980 333 549 00 |ring 2
i 4 980 343 301 00 |additional spring 2
i 5 980 343 307 00 |centring ring 2
i 6 980 343 531 00 |coil spring 2
] 7 980 343 541 00 | rubber stop 2
| 8 980 333 547 00 | hexagon nut 2
] M 12 X 1
] 9 980 333 513 01 | shock absorber eye 2
™~
~ 10 980 333 281 01 |bearing bracket 2
I 11 900 305 007 A2 |stud 6
] M 8 FO X 30
i 12 900 380 005 09 | hexagon nut 6
I 13 999 311 049 02 |fit bolt 4
] (@ MJ 10 X 50
! —5
I \s__/ 14 900 817 003 02 |lock nut 4
— M10
. ‘<:§\
=)
=
L
~ |
N
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:01 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 4 02 402-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
stabiliser
14 o
1 980 343 071 02 |stabiliser 1
18,7 MM
2 980 343 792 00 |stabiliser mounting 2
19,3 MM
3 996 343 777 01 |clip 2
4 900 305 013 A2 |stud 4
M 10 X 25
5 [A 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 4
M 10
15 5 900 380 008 01 | hexagon nut 4
M 10
6 980 343 610 00 |connecting rod 2
7 900 034 045 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 12
right thread
8 999 593 127 01 |swivel head 2
right thread
9 900 034 044 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 12
left thread
10 999 593 126 01 |swivel head 2
left thread
11 999 593 120 43 |boot 2
12 999 311 049 02 |fit bolt 2
MJ 10 X 50
13 900 817 003 02 |lock nut 2
M 10
5
4 14 900 817 002 02 | hexagon nut 2
M 8
15 000 043 205 34 |grease X
1 tube
100 ML
1
2

et_btl.frm Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:01 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 4 03 403-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
power steering
steering gear
1 980 347 011 02 |steering gear 1
power steering
2 980 347 191 00 |bellows /L 1
(2) 980 347 192 00 |bellows /R 1
3 999 512 113 09 |hose clamp 2
24 X 10
4 999 512 112 00 |hose clamp 2
68 X 7
5 999 707 762 40 |o-ring 2
57 X 2
6 980 347 322 00 |joint 2
7 999 034 037 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 14 X 1,5
8
8 999 593 121 01 |track rod 2
9 999 593 121 43 |boot 4
10 980 347 347 00 |gasket 1
11 900 378 265 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
AM 10 X 35
12 900 378 266 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 60
13 999 209 073 30 |washer 2
10,1 X 34 X 7,7
14 999 025 278 40 |washer 1
10,5 X 21 X1,5
15 hexagon-head bolt 2
see group
4/01/00
POS.12
16 hexagon nut 2
see group
4/01/00
POS .10
17 000 043 205 34 |grease X
1 tube
100 ML
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

Illustration

403-01

Restrictions

UPD

248

8:.01

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

10

11

12

980 347 451 00

980 347 449 01

980 347 545 03

999 507 738 40

999 507 981 40

980 347 539 03

999 507 738 40

980 347 443 06

999 707 569 40

980 347 441 02

980 347 333 00

980 347 335 00

999 230 771 02

999 230 631 02

900 099 015 02

999 230 395 02

power steering
lines

pressure line
steering gear

return line
steering gear

pressure line
tunnel

line bracket
9,5 / 16,4

line bracket
6,5 / 20

mount

pressure line
tunnel

clutch pipeline

return line
tunnel

line bracket
9,5 / 16,4

pressure line
power-steering pump

o-ring
8,5 X 1,5 X 11,5

return line
0il tank

suction hose
0il tank
power-steering pump

suction hose
0il tank
power-steering pump

threaded joint
GR 12/6

threaded joint
SC L12

threaded joint
SC L10

banjo bolt
10

1572

1574

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:01 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 4 03 403-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
13 N 013 849 2 |sealing ring 2
A 14 X 20
14 999 136 052 02 |connection piece 1
M 16 X 1,5
15 900 123 019 20 |sealing ring 1
A 16 X 22
16 999 512 676 00 |hose clamp 3
16 - 25
17 980 347 563 01 |support 1
18 999 511 068 00 |clamp 1
10 X 12
19 N 020 680 1 clamp 1
6 X 12
20 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M5 X 12
21 see illustrations 1
4/03/00
22 996 347 543 00 |cable holder 1
23 999 919 213 A2 |stud 1
T5 X 20
24 999 507 520 40 |line bracket 4
8 / 12 / 10
- 999 513 054 40 |tie-wrap 4
3,5 - 45
mount
line bracket
999.507.520.40
25 999 919 231 A2 |stud 1
T5 X 13
- 999 507 374 40 |line bracket 1
10 / 10
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 8:14 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 4 03 403-03 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model

power steering
power-steering pump
0il tank

1 980 347 015 02 |oil tank 1

2 980 347 363 01 |support 1
oil tank

3 900 378 204 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 12

4 999 512 350 02 |hose clamp 1
A 80 - 100

5 980 314 050 03 |power-steering pump 1

6 900 378 022 09 | hexagon-head bolt 3
AM 8 X 25

7 980 147 511 00 |pulley 1
power-steering pump

8 900 031 001 02 |washer 3
8,4

9 900 119 052 02 |pan-head screw 3
M 8 X 16

- 000 043 203 33 |pentosin -05 | X
CHF 11S
1 LITER

- 000 043 206 56 |pentosin 06- X
CHF 202
1 LITER

Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:48 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 4 03 403-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
steering wheels
steering column
steering shaft
1 980 347 804 50 |steering wheel 1
leather
9N2 | terracotta
D11 |dark grey/natural
FKA | ascot brown/natural
black/natural
2 996 347 880 02 |retaining frame 1
3 999 073 184 02 |round head screw 3
M 5 X 10,7
4 999 521 079 02 |compression spring 3
5 999 073 183 02 |pan-head screw 2
M 6 X 10,5
6 N 012 238 1 spring washer 1
B 16
7 900 078 006 01 | hexagon nut 1
M 16 X 1,5
8 980 347 007 00 |steering column 1
complete
9 980 347 213 01 |support 1
10 900 380 005 09 | hexagon nut 6
M 8
11 900 378 095 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 100
12 900 380 008 09 | hexagon nut 1
M 10
12 900 380 008 01 | hexagon nut 1
M 10
13 980 347 215 01 | support 1
(13) 980 347 215 02 | support 1
14 980 347 221 00 |clip 1
15 999 217 020 02 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 10
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:48 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 4 03 403-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
16 900 060 082 A2 |stud 3
M 8 FO X 20
17 980 347 219 00 |threaded sleeve 1
18 900 378 254 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 40
19 996 347 017 07 |steering lock housing 1
20 996 347 917 01 |lock cylinder 1
with stipulated lock number
(20) 996 347 915 01 |lock cylinder 1
w/o stipulated lock number
21 4B0 905 849 ignition starter switch 1
22 900 378 157 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
AM 6 X 25
23 900 380 015 09 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
23 900 380 015 01 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
24 996 347 901 00 |fastening screw 2
25 999 217 042 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 8 X 35
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:48 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 4 03 403-06 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
airbag
1 996 803 089 05 |airbag unit 1
leather
driver's side
9N2 | terracotta
D11 |dark grey/natural
R20 | ascot brown/natural
2 996 652 211 00 |support for contact 1
3 900 146 024 07 |oval-head screw 2
M 5 X 8
4 900 028 007 07 |spring washer 2
B 5
5 980 803 071 00 |airbag unit 1
passenger's side
6 900 380 015 09 | hexagon nut 4
M6
6 900 380 015 01 | hexagon nut 4
M6
7 996 803 091 00 |airbag unit /L 1
side airbag
(7) 996 803 092 00 |airbag unit /R 1
side airbag
8 900 378 035 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 8
M 6 X 16
9 996 618 219 02 |control unit 1
airbag
10 999 062 120 A2 |stud 1
M 6 X 13
11 999 084 635 02 |shear-off nut 1
M 6
12 900 378 125 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 6 X 16
13 980 618 221 00 | sensor 2
side airbag
14 980 618 213 00 |support 2
sensor
side airbag
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:48 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 4 03 403-06 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
15 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6 X 16
16 900 378 204 A2 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 x 12
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

01

Illustration

501-00

Restrictions

UPD

248

11:49

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

980 331 911 0O

980 331 912 00

980 331 315 00

980 331 317 00

999 218 116 09

900 305 014 09

rear axle
wheel carrier
wishbone
wheel hub

wheel carrier
complete
comprising:
wheel carrier
stud

M 10 X 30

stud

M 12 X 1,5 X 50
bearing

lid
hexagon-head bolt
M 8 X 35

wheel hub
knurled nut

M 8

knurled nut

M 10

threaded insert
M 10 X 20

wheel carrier
complete
comprising:
wheel carrier
stud

M 10 X 30

stud

M 12 X 1,5 X 50
bearing

lid
hexagon-head bolt
M 8 X 35

wheel hub
knurled nut

M 8

knurled nut

M 10

threaded insert
M 10 X 20

knurled nut
M 8

knurled nut
M 10

stud
M 12 X 1,5 X 50

stud
M 10 X 30

/L

/R

[\

e

N

oOR

[

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:49 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 5 01 501-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
6 9R1 331 614 00 |driving pin 10 23 900 378 133 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 60
7 900 067 408 09 |pan-head screw 10
M 8 X 25 24 900 380 008 09 | hexagon nut 2
M 10
8 7HO 927 803 speed sensor /L 1
24 900 380 008 01 | hexagon nut 2
(8) 7HO 927 804 speed sensor /R 1 M 10
9 900 067 117 09 |pan-head screw 2 25 900 074 192 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 16 M 10 X 55
10 980 331 351 00 |spacer plate 4 26 900 031 005 09 |washer 2
1 MM 10
(10) 980 331 351 01 |spacer plate 4 27 980 331 041 01 |wishbone 2
1 MM lower
11 980 331 113 00 |steering arm -05 2 28 980 331 601 00 |fit bolt 2
M 10 X 81
(11) 980 331 113 01 |steering arm 06- 2
29 999 504 646 00 |threaded insert 2
12 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 4 M 10 X 20
M 10
30 900 305 013 A2 |stud 16
12 900 380 008 01 |hexagon nut 4 M 10 X 25
M 10
31 999 025 059 30 |washer 8
13 980 331 043 00 |wishbone 2 10,2 X 19,5 X 2,0
upper
32 900 817 003 02 |lock nut 16
14 999 593 122 43 |boot 24 M 10
15 980 331 245 00 |track rod 2 33 000 043 205 34 |grease X
1 tube
16 900 034 045 09 |hexagon nut 2 100 ML
right thread
M 12 34 980 610 235 01 |support /L 1
17 999 593 120 01 |swivel head 2 (34) 980 610 236 01 | support /R 1
right thread
35 900 378 177 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
18 900 034 044 09 |hexagon nut 2 AM 6 X 30
left thread
36 999 025 066 30 |washer 8
19 999 593 126 01 |swivel head 2 10,2 X 19,5 X 3,5
left thread
20 999 593 120 43 |boot 4
21 900 378 020 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 90
22 999 084 445 09 |lock nut 2
M 12 X 1,5
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:49 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 5 01 501-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
rear axle
rocker arm
push rod
1 980 333 267 00 |rocker arm 2
2 900 201 502 00 |needle-roller bearing 4
3 980 333 375 00 |adjusting shim 2
4 980 333 367 00 | rocker shaft 2
standard
(4) 980 333 368 00 |rocker shaft 2
oversize
5 980 333 371 00 |thrust washer 4
6 980 333 767 00 |stud 2
MJ 8 X 135
7 980 333 779 00 |1lid 2
8 900 817 002 02 | hexagon nut 2
M 8
9 980 333 257 01 |push rod /L 1
(9) 980 333 257 03 |push rod /L 1
(9) 980 333 257 04 |push rod /L 1
suspension
10 MM
high
see
retrofit kit
000.044.500.40
(9) 980 333 258 01 |push rod /R 1
(9)| 980 333 258 03 |push rod /R 1
(9) 980 333 258 04 |push rod /R 1
suspension
10 MM
high
see
retrofit kit
000.044.500.40
15
10 999 593 124 43 |boot 8
11 999 311 049 02 |fit bolt 2
MJ 10 X 50
12 900 817 003 02 |lock nut 2
M 10
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:49 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 5 01 501-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
13 900 378 249 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 10 X 55
14 A 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
14 900 380 008 01 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
15 |A 000 043 205 34 |grease X
1 tube
100 ML
(15) 000 043 981 00 |grease X
1 tube
25 ML
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:49 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 5 01 501-03 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
stabiliser
1 980 333 071 01 |stabiliser 1
17,2 MM
2 980 333 792 00 |stabiliser mounting 2
17,8 MM
3 996 343 777 01 |clip 2
4 900 305 013 A2 |stud 4
M 10 X 25
5 980 333 775 00 |spacer 2
6 900 380 008 09 |hexagon nut 4
M 10
6 900 380 008 01 | hexagon nut 4
M 10
7 980 333 630 01 |connecting rod 2
8 900 034 045 09 | hexagon nut 2
M 12
right thread
9 999 593 120 01 |swivel head 2
right thread
10 999 593 120 43 |boot 4
11 900 034 044 09 |hexagon nut 2
M 12
left thread
12 999 593 126 01 |swivel head 2
left thread
13 999 311 048 02 |fit bolt 2
MJ 10 X 40
14 999 311 050 02 |fit bolt 2
MJ 10 X 102
15 980 333 403 00 |spacer sleeve 2
16 900 817 003 02 |lock nut 4
17 M 10
17 000 043 205 34 |grease X
1 tube
100 ML
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:49 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 5 01 501-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
drive shaft
1 980 332 024 01 |drive shaft 2
2 900 067 087 01 | screw 12
M 10 X 55
3 955 332 191 20 |plate 12
(3) 955 332 191 21 |plate 12
4 955 341 640 00 |lock nut 2
M 24 X 1,5
5 980 332 293 00 |bellows 4
6 N 909 473 01 |clamp 4
75 X 10 X 1
11 7 N 909 342 01 |clamp 4
10 37,5 X 10 X 0,8
’ 9 8 7L0 501 269 A bellow support 2
for
‘ 8 bellows
‘ 6 9| 7L0 501 331 A |joint 2
¢
11? 5 10 | N 012 375 1 |circlip 2
NI 30 X 1,5
7
070 11 980 332 267 00 |1lid 2
&, 7
5 12 000 043 110 01 |grease X
grease for drive shaft
@ 6 1 100-gramme tube
& (12) 000 043 205 36 |sealing compound X
\@ drive shaft
7 7 STUCARIT 309
’(f((// 1 100-gramme tube
- 000 043 204 85 |cavity preservation X
-/\ spraying can
400 ML
12—
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:49 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 5 02 502-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
suspension
shock absorber strut
bearing bracket
1 980 333 051 03 |vibration damper 2
2 980 333 505 00 |concave washer 2
3 980 333 549 00 |ring 2
4 980 333 531 01 |coil spring 2
5 980 333 541 00 | rubber stop 2
6 980 333 547 00 | hexagon nut 2
M 12 X 1
7 980 333 513 01 | shock absorber eye 2
8 980 333 281 01 |bearing bracket 2
9 900 060 082 A2 |stud 6
M 8 X 20
10 900 380 005 09 | hexagon nut 6
M 8
11 999 311 049 02 |fit bolt 2
MJ 10 X 50
12 900 817 003 02 |lock nut 4
M 10
13 999 311 050 02 |fit bolt 2
MJ 10 X 102
14 980 333 403 00 | spacer sleeve 2
11
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:50 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 6 01 601-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
wheels
1 980 362 158 08 |disc wheel VA% 2
9,5 J X 19"
ET 6,2
(1) 980 362 174 12 |disc wheel /H 2
12,5 J X 20"
ET 39,3
2 955 361 053 00 |valve 4
aluminium
3 N 908 729 01 |cap 4
4 see illustrations 4
6/01/05
5 955 361 410 50 |balance stick-on weight 04 X
5 G.
(5) 1K0 601 178 C balance stick-on weight 05 | X
5 G.
(5) 997 361 405 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X
5 G.
(5) A 955 361 410 00 |balance stick-on weight 04 | X
10 G.
(5) 1K0 601 179 C balance stick-on weight 05 | X
10 G.
(5) 997 361 410 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X
10 G.
(5) 955 361 411 50 |balance stick-on weight 04 X
15 G.
(5) 1K0 601 181 C balance stick-on weight 05 | X
15 G.
5 (5) 997 361 415 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X
é 15 G.
12 (5)A 955 361 411 00 |balance stick-on weight 04 | X
20 G.
13 . .
(5) 1K0 601 182 C balance stick-on weight 05 X
20 G.
(5) 997 361 420 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X
20 G.
(5) 955 361 412 50 |balance stick-on weight 04 X
25 G.
Page: 001 KAT 25

et_btl.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:50 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 6 01 601-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(5)A 1KO 601 183 C |balance stick-on weight 05 | X (5) 997 361 455 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X
25 G. 55 G.
(5) 997 361 425 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X (5) 955 361 415 00 |balance stick-on weight 04 X
25 G. 60 G.
(5)A 955 361 412 00 |balance stick-on weight 04 X (5) 1K0 601 190 C balance stick-on weight 05 | X
30 G. 60 G.
(5)A 1KO 601 184 C |balance stick-on weight 05 | X (5) 997 361 460 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X
30 G. 60 G.
(5) 997 361 430 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X 6 980 331 307 00 |nut 2
30 G. front and rear /L
central locking
(5)A 955 361 413 50 |balance stick-on weight 04 X right thread
35 G. identification
red
(5)A 1KO 601 185 C |balance stick-on weight 05 | X
35 G. (6) 980 331 308 00 |nut 2
front and rear /R
(5) 997 361 435 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X central locking
35 G. left thread
identification
(5)]A 955 361 413 00 |balance stick-on weight 04 X blue
40 G.
7 999 707 410 40 |o-ring 4
(5)]A 1KO 601 186 C |balance stick-on weight 05 X 39,2 X 3
40 G.
8 980 341 739 00 |stopper 4
(5) 997 361 440 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X use also:
40 G. 999.707.410.40
(5)A 955 361 414 50 |balance stick-on weight 04 X 9 980 341 741 00 |compression spring 4
45 G.
10 980 341 737 00 |pin 8
(5)A 1KO 601 187 C |balance stick-on weight 05 | X
45 G. 11 980 361 303 00 |hub cap 4
(5) 997 361 445 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X 12 955 722 631 00 |compressed air bottle 1
45 G. with
sealing compound
(5)A 955 361 414 00 |balance stick-on weight 04 X
50 G. 13 996 652 053 00 |compressor -05 1
(5)A 1KO 601 188 C |balance stick-on weight 05 | X - 955 721 247 00 |adapter 1
50 G. for
compressor
(5) 997 361 450 00 |balance stick-on weight 06- X 996.652.053.00
50 G.
(13) 997 652 051 00 | compressor 06- 1
(5)A 955 361 415 50 |balance stick-on weight 04 X
55 G. - 000 043 300 35 |spraying can 1
MC LUBE SAILKOTE
(5)A 1KO 601 189 C balance stick-on weight 05 X HIGH PERFORMANCE
55 G.
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

01

Illustration

601-05

Restrictions

UPD

248

11:50

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

A 997 606 021 00

997 606 021 01

997 606 023 00

997 606 023 01

997 606 023 02

997 606 025 00

980 618 103 00

999 073 268 A2

997 606 101 00

997 606 103 00

980 606 181 00

tyre pressure monitoring

see illustrations
6/01/00

sensor
tyre pressure monitoring
use also:

955.361.053.00

sensor
tyre pressure monitoring
use also:

955.361.053.00

sensor
tyre pressure monitoring
use also:

955.361.053.00

sensor

tyre pressure monitoring
use also:

955.361.053.00

sensor
tyre pressure monitoring
use also:

955.361.053.00

SEensor

tyre pressure monitoring
use also:
955.361.053.00

control unit
tyre pressure monitoring

oval-head screw
M 5 X 12

antenna

use also:

clip
997.606.225.00

antenna

use also:

clip
997.606.225.00

support
antenna
front axle

I1482/483

I482

1482

1483

1483

1483

I074/483
1193/483

1482

1483

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:50 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 6 01 601-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
7 999 073 231 09 |tapping screw 4
ST 4,8 X 16
8 999 507 668 02 |speed nut 4
ST 4,8
9 N 019 909 1 |pan-head screw 8
M 5 X 35
10 999 073 269 09 |oval-head screw 4
M5 X 16
11 997 606 225 00 |clip 4
mount
antenna
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:50 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 6 02 602-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
disc brake
front axle
1 980 352 031 03 |brake disc /L 1
(1) 980 352 032 03 |brake disc /R 1
2 999 015 025 A2 |lens-head screw 4
M 6 X 12
3 980 351 801 00 |cover plate /L 1
lower
(3) 980 351 802 00 |cover plate /R 1
lower
4 980 351 803 00 |cover plate /L 1
upper
(4) 980 351 804 00 |cover plate /R 1
upper
5 900 623 007 00 |hexagon socket head bolt 12
M6 X 12
6 980 351 421 00 |fixed calliper /L 1
without pad
(6) 980 351 422 00 |fixed calliper /R 1
without pad
7 980 351 939 00 |brake pad repair set 1
comprising:
brake pad 4
use also:
mounting parts
- 996 352 086 01 |damping plate 6
8 980 612 347 01 |warning contact 2
9 900 817 004 02 | hexagon nut 4
M 12 X 1,5
10 996 351 959 30 |repair kit 1
mounting parts
comprising:
tension strut 2
spring 2
locking screw 2
11 951 352 917 00 |repair kit 2
protection caps
28 MM
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:50 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 6 02 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
12 996 351 915 00 |repair kit 2
protection caps
32 MM
13 951 351 917 00 |repair kit 2
protection caps
36 MM
14 930 351 919 00 |ventilation valve 4
with
dust boot
15 930 351 927 00 |dust boot 4
16 980 351 961 00 |connecting line 2
17 000 043 117 00 |brake cylinder paste X
50 GR.
(17) 000 043 020 00 |optimoly X
1 100-gramme tube
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:50 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 6 03 603-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
disc brake
rear axle
1 980 352 031 03 |brake disc /L 1
(1) 980 352 032 03 |brake disc /R 1
2 999 015 025 A2 |lens-head screw 4
M 6 X 12
3 980 352 801 01 |cover plate /L 1
lower
(3) 980 352 802 01 |cover plate /R 1
lower
4 980 352 803 00 |cover plate /L 1
upper
(4) 980 352 804 00 |cover plate /R 1
upper
5 900 249 001 02 |countersunk-head screw 8
M 6 X 15
6 980 352 421 01 |fixed calliper /L 1
without pad
(6) 980 352 422 01 |fixed calliper /R 1
without pad
7 980 351 939 00 |brake pad repair set 1
comprising:
brake pad 4
use also:
mounting parts
- 996 352 086 01 |damping plate 6
8 997 612 677 00 |warning contact 2
- 944 612 627 00 |line bracket 4
4,75 / 7,4
mount
brake pad wear indicator
wiring harness
9 900 817 004 02 | hexagon nut 4
M 12 X 1,5
10 996 351 959 30 |repair kit 1
mounting parts
comprising:
tension strut 2
spring 2
locking screw 2

et_btl.frm Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:50 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 6 03 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
11 951 352 917 00 |repair kit 2
protection caps
28 MM
12 951 352 917 01 |repair kit 2
protection caps
30 MM
13 996 351 915 00 |repair kit 2
protection caps
32 MM
14 930 351 919 00 |ventilation valve 4
with
dust boot
15 930 351 927 00 |dust boot 4
16 980 351 961 00 |connecting line 2
17 000 043 117 00 |brake cylinder paste X
50 GR.
(17) 000 043 020 00 |optimoly X
1 100-gramme tube
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

03

Illustration

603-05

Restrictions

UPD

248

11:50

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

980 352 995 00

980 352 996 00

980 352 949 02

980 352 915 00

980 352 916 00

900 378 264 09

900 067 406 09

fixed calliper
for
handbrake

fixed calliper
without pad

fixed calliper
without pad

brake pad repair set
comprising:

brake pad

use also:

mounting parts

repair kit
mounting parts
comprising:
retaining pin
spring

retaining spring

repair kit
mounting parts
comprising:
retaining pin
spring

retaining spring

hexagon-head bolt
AM 10 X 77

pan-head screw
M 8 X 62

/L

/R

/L

/R

PR

e

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:51 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 6 04 604-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
brake master cylinder
brake booster
brake fluid reservoir
1 980 355 125 00 |brake booster 1
2 900 157 002 02 | hexagon nut 1
M 10
3 see illustrations 1
7/02/00
4 900 060 082 A2 |stud 3
M 8 X 20
5 900 380 005 09 | hexagon nut 5
M 8
6 980 355 025 01 |brake master cylinder 1
7 911 355 323 00 |intake socket 3
8 999 209 078 30 |spacer sleeve 3
8.3 X 2.85 X 9.5
9 980 423 261 02 |housing 1
10 980 423 561 01 |gasket 1
11 980 423 293 02 |adapter 2
12 900 060 083 09 |stud 2
BM 8 X 40
13 N 044 732 1 pan-head screw 1
M 8 X 75
14 N 014 715 3 pan-head screw 2
M 8 X 45
15 900 025 007 07 |washer 3
A 8
16 980 355 463 03 | support 1
brake fluid reservoir
17 900 378 035 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M 6 X 16
18 993 355 113 50 |container 1
brake fluid
19 964 355 187 01 |restrictor bush 1
20 993 355 181 50 |threaded joint 1
with
bleeding
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:51 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 6 04 604-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
21 911 355 908 00 |gasket 1 -- 000 043 203 66 |brake fluid X
SUPER DOT 4
22 900 378 125 A2 |hexagon-head bolt 1 1 LTR.
M6 X 16 container
23 999 702 164 50 |rubber bush 4 -- 000 043 205 25 |sealing compound X
SIKAFLEX 221
24 980 355 621 01 |adapter 4 seal
housing
25 980 355 631 00 |threaded sleeve 1 980.423.261.02
26 980 355 629 00 |retaining strip 1
27 900 378 204 A2 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 12
28 980 355 429 00 |return line 3
- 999 507 821 40 |line bracket 1
5,2 / 13,0
mount
return line
and
brake line
- 999 651 276 40 |cable holder 4
10,0 / 10,0
return line
29 980 355 317 01 |intake pipe 1
- 999 507 821 40 |line bracket 1
5,2 / 13,0
mount
intake pipe
and
brake line
- 999 507 969 40 |hose holder 1
12,0 / 12,0
mount
intake pipe
and
pressure line
power steering
30 980 355 633 00 |elbow 1
31 999 707 075 40 |o-ring 1
7,5 X 2
32 999 021 003 00 |lock 1
33 980 355 425 00 |return line 1
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:51 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 6 04 604-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
brake lines
body front section
1 980 355 311 02 |pressure line 1
2 980 355 313 02 |pressure line 1
3 980 355 353 01 |pressure line 1
5 4 980 355 357 02 |pressure line 1
5 980 355 457 00 |pressure line 1
6 811 611 797 support 2
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:51 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 6 04 604-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
brake lines
front axle
1 980 355 581 00 |brake line /L 1
2 980 355 582 00 |brake line /R 1
3 980 355 557 00 |support /L 1
4 980 355 558 00 | support /R 1
5 999 217 020 02 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 10
6 955 355 321 00 |retainer spring 4
(6) 997 355 331 01 |retainer spring 4
7 980 355 559 00 |brake hose 2
8 980 355 571 00 |support /L 1
9 980 355 572 00 | support /R 1
10 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 5 X 12
11 980 355 327 02 |brake line /L 1
12 980 355 326 01 |brake line /R 1
13 999 591 930 40 | support 5
4,75
- 999 919 225 A2 |stud 5
T 5 X 13
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:51 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 6 04 604-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
brake line
underbody
rear axle
1 980 355 315 02 |brake line /L 1
2 980 355 316 02 |brake line /R 1
3 914 355 661 00 |intermediate piece 2
4 980 355 189 01 |brake line /L 1
5 980 355 190 02 |brake line /R 1
6 955 355 321 00 |retainer spring 4
(6) 997 355 331 01 |retainer spring 4
7 980 355 573 01 | support /L 1
8 980 355 574 01 |support /R 1
9 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M5 X 12
10 980 355 561 00 |brake hose 2
11 980 355 555 01 | support /L 1
12 980 355 556 01 | support /R 1
13 999 217 020 02 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 10
14 980 355 585 01 |brake line /L 1
15 980 355 586 01 |brake line /R 1
16 811 611 797 support 6
4,6 / 4,6
17 999 591 930 40 | support 8
4,75
- 999 919 225 A2 |stud 13
T 5 X 13
18 964 423 811 00 | support 2
4,7 / 8,0 / 4,7
- 999 919 213 A2 |stud 2
T 5 X 20
19 999 507 095 40 |line bracket 4
7,5/ 5,2
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:51 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 6 04 604-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
20 999 507 535 40 |line bracket 3
4,5 / 15,0
mount
heater pipeline
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:51 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 6 05 605-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
hydraulic unit
anti-lock brake system
control
1 980 355 955 01 |hydraulic unit 1
2 980 355 133 01 | support 1
3 964 356 635 00 |rubber mounting 5
4 955 343 633 00 |bearing sleeve 5
5 900 075 482 A2 |combination screw 5
M 6 X 30
6 900 378 204 09 | hexagon-head bolt 3
M6 X 12
7 993 355 109 03 |pressure accumulator 1
8 964 355 809 00 |ventilation valve 1
9 964 355 893 00 |valve 1
10 993 355 451 01 | support 1
11 900 025 004 09 |washer 1
6
12 N 010 208 5 hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 8
13 900 378 036 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 12
14 993 355 953 50 | pump 1
15 964 606 904 00 |pressure switch 1
16 999 707 094 40 |o-ring 1
17,30 X 2,4
17 964 355 906 00 |sleeve 2
18 964 355 908 50 |sleeve 1
19 999 025 202 02 |washer 1
20 999 074 043 02 | hexagon-head bolt 1
M 6 X 65
15 16 18 17 19 20 | 21 999 025 202 02 |washer 2
|
I
14
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions

GT 2006 7 01 701-00

UPD

248

11:52

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

f—m

12

‘ 11

|
Cp o
GR N =

&S—14

N
S

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

10

980 424 010 02

996 424 145 01

996 424 445 00

996 424 147 00

999 073 277 A2

980 424 020 01

999 073 268 A2

980 424 027 01

9N2

D11

R20

900 378 036 09

980 424 271 00

R30

980 424 040 02

transmission control
manual transmission

gearshift bracket

fastening part
for

shift cable
adjustable

clip
for
fastening part

fastening part
for

shift cable
adjustable

oval-head screw
M 6 X 45

stop
gearshift lever

oval-head screw
M 5 X 12

shift-lever knob
lower part

with

leather bellows

and

retaining frame

terracotta
dark grey/natural
ascot brown/natural

hexagon-head bolt
M6 X 12

shift-lever knob
upper part
laminated wood

beech/beech

shift cable

set

comprising:

shift cable

see technical manual
group 3

34/12/19

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:52 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE

GT 2006 7 01 701-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
11 986 424 411 00 |retainer spring 2
12 980 424 805 01 |support 1
13 900 378 032 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1

AM 6 X 50
14 980 424 575 00 |sealing ring 4
15 980 424 585 00 |spacer 2
16 980 301 561 00 |lock nut 2
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:52 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 7 01 701-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
handbrake
actuator
1 980 424 049 01 |parking-brake lever 1
leather
9N2 | terracotta
D11 |dark grey/natural
FJE | ascot brown/natural
black/natural
2 999 924 039 00 |bush 2
12 X 14 X 9
3 999 201 469 00 |inner ring 2
12 X 8 X 12,5
4 980 424 543 00 |spacer sleeve 1
5 980 424 545 00 |spacer sleeve 1
6 980 424 551 00 |filler plate 1
(6) 980 424 551 01 |filler plate 1
7 914 424 541 00 |locking segment 1
8 900 074 044 02 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 8 X 70
9 996 613 112 01 |switch 1
handbrake
10 980 424 071 01 |parking-brake cable 1
long
11 980 424 073 00 |parking-brake cable 2
short
12 999 591 814 40 |cable holder 4
9,90
13 000 043 207 21 |securing clip 2
parking-brake cable
14 999 074 119 A2 |stud 4
T 5 X 15
15 980 424 473 00 | support 2
parking-brake cable
16 900 378 035 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 6 X 16
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:52 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 7 02 702-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
pedals
1 980 423 165 03 |bracket 1
pedals
2 980 423 119 02 |accelerator pedal 1
3 980 423 245 00 |insert 1
accelerator pedal
4 996 423 181 01 |push rod 1
5 900 116 003 02 |circlip 1
4
6 980 423 247 00 |guide pin 1
7 999 924 161 00 |bush 2
6 X 8X 8
8 980 423 395 03 |stop 1
accelerator pedal
9 980 423 041 03 |brake pedal 1
- 999 924 081 00 |bush 2
18 X 20 X 12
10 N 012 418 1 circlip 1
18 X 1,2
11 980 423 177 00 |threaded sleeve 1
12 980 423 281 01 |swivel head 1
brake pedal
13 900 249 001 02 |countersunk-head screw 1
M 6 X 15
14 980 423 365 01 |stop 1
brake light switch
15 999 218 084 02 |pan-head screw 1
M5 X 14
16 900 028 047 00 |spring washer 1
B 5
(1e6) 900 028 007 07 |spring washer 1
B 5
17 980 423 069 03 |clutch pedal 1
- 999 924 081 00 |bush 2
18 X 20 X 12
18 980 423 175 00 |threaded sleeve 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:52 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 7 02 702-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
19 996 355 831 80 |swivel head 1 37 900 146 159 02 |round head screw 1
clutch pedal M 3 X 20
20 900 249 034 02 |countersunk-head screw 1 38 999 218 084 02 |pan-head screw 1
M5 X 12 M 5 X 14
21 980 423 283 01 |bearing shaft 1 39 999 507 625 02 |cable holder 1
clutch pedal 9 - 10
22 996 606 115 00 |sender 1 40 999 924 103 00 |bush 2
10 X 12 X 7
23 900 378 188 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 20 41 000 043 205 34 |grease X
1 tube
24 A 900 380 015 09 |hexagon nut 2 100 ML
M 6
- 980 025 211 00 |tread *
24 900 380 015 01 |hexagon nut 2 8,21 X 3,5
M 6
42 - 75 MM 8
25 980 423 383 01 |cable 1
pedal sensor
26 996 423 381 01 |drive plate 1
27 980 423 385 00 |guide pin 1
drive plate
28 900 025 073 00 |washer 1
5
29 999 166 040 02 |kl-lock 1
5
30 900 378 254 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 10 X 40
31 see illustrations 1
6/04/00
32 980 423 361 01 |support 1
brake light switch
33 900 378 036 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 12
34 996 613 113 01 |switch 1
brake pedal
35 999 650 117 40 |fixing clip 1
36 |A 996 613 109 00 |switch 1
clutch pedal
(36) 997 613 109 00 |switch 1
clutch pedal
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:52 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 7 02 702-08 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
clutch actuation
clutch master cylinder
clutch pipeline
1 980 423 171 00 |clutch master cylinder 1
2 900 025 007 07 |washer 2
A 8.4
3 900 067 081 09 |pan-head screw 1
M 8 X 35
4 900 067 397 09 |pan-head screw 1
M 8 X 25
5 999 209 074 30 |washer 1
19 X 26.7
6 999 521 086 01 |compression spring 1
2 X 22 X 95
(6) 999 521 086 02 |compression spring 1
2 X 22 X 95
7 980 423 369 00 |concave washer 1
clutch
8 900 076 025 02 |hexagon nut 3
M 8
9 see illustrations 1
7/02/00
10 477 971 883 support 1
wiring harness
11 999 513 063 40 |cable holder 1
with
tie-wrap
12 - 35
12 980 423 137 00 |line 1
13 980 423 107 02 |clutch pipeline 1
14 980 423 147 00 | feed line 1
brake fluid reservoir
15 980 423 113 03 |clutch pipeline 1
tunnel
- 999 507 087 40 |hose holder 1
20,0 / 13,0 / 13,0
mount
pressure line
clutch
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:52 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 7 02 702-08 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
16 999 230 629 02 |threaded joint 1
EL 6
17 996 347 543 00 |cable holder 1
- 999 919 231 A2 |stud 1
T5 X 13
18 A 980 423 377 01 |clutch pipeline 1
(18) 980 423 377 02 |clutch pipeline 1
19 980 101 623 00 |support 2
20 999 507 699 40 |line bracket 2
7,8 - 8,5
21 900 067 409 02 |combination screw 2
M 6 X 15
22 999 166 089 02 |lock 1
14,5
23 980 423 151 02 |vent line 1
clutch
24 |A 955 355 321 00 |retainer spring 1
(24) 997 355 331 01 |retainer spring 1
25 980 423 351 01 |support 1
vent line
26 see illustrations 1
1/07/05
27 980 423 321 00 |connecting piece 1
28 999 926 017 02 |ventilation valve 1
29 930 351 927 00 |dust boot 1
30 980 613 114 00 |pressure switch 1
clutch pedal
31 see illustrations 1
6/04/00
32 999 511 257 40 |hose holder 1
6,0 / 8,0 - 50,0
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:52 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 01 801-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
monocogque
prime coated
1 980 501 910 00 | monocoque 1
4 900 305 010 A2 |stud X
M 12X1,5
5 900 305 007 A2 |stud X
M 8X30
6 900 305 013 A2 |stud X
W M 10X25
4 12 7 980 333 767 00 |stud X
M 8X18?
8 --- --- --- -- |see illustrations X
4/02/00
9 980 505 427 00 |tension strut /L 1
(9) 980 505 428 00 |tension strut /R 1
1 10 980 505 437 02 |tension strut /L 1
(10) 980 505 438 02 |tension strut /R 1
11 999 073 324 07 |oval-head screw 2
M 8 X 35
12 999 084 445 A2 | hexagon nut 5
M 12X1,5
13 999 073 104 09 |oval-head screw 2
M 8 x 16
14 980 504 279 01 |gasket 1
monocogque
15 980 504 645 01 | support 1
air duct
16 999 591 512 40 |mounting parts 2
gasket
17 980 504 281 00 |gasket 1
18 980 504 283 01 |gasket 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-02 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
body front section
1 980 505 425 01 |lining 1
G2X | prime coated
2 980 505 213 01 |side section /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(2) 980 505 214 01 |side section /R 1
G2X | prime coated
3 980 505 421 01 |side section /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(3) 980 505 422 01 |side section /R 1
G2X | prime coated
4 980 505 615 02 | support 1
(4)| 980 505 635 00 | support 1
5 999 073 297 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X16
6 999 507 550 OA | speed nut X
7 980 505 581 00 |captive nut X
8 999 073 254 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X30
9 999 073 295 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 5X12
10 980 559 611 01 | support 2
1 11 999 073 254 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X30
12 980 505 501 00 |1lid 1
10913
13 980 505 541 00 |hinge 1
14 900 025 024 40 |washer 2
4,3X9X0,8
15 900 312 012 02 |stopper X
A 4X10
16 980 572 505 02 |1lid 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-02 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
17 980 572 611 00 |gasket 1
18 980 505 713 01 |retainer plate /L 1
(18) 980 505 714 01 |retainer plate /R 1
19 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X20
20 980 505 723 02 |retainer plate 2
21 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 5X12
22 980 505 609 00 |gasket 1
23 999 507 068 01 ilgmping washer 2
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 01 801-03 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
body front section
1 980 501 311 01 |bracket /L 1
(1) 980 501 312 01 |bracket /R 1
2 900 380 005 A2 | hexagon nut 8
M 8
3 900 305 007 A2 |stud 8
M 8X30
4 980 504 311 03 |air duct 1
centre
5 980 504 519 02 |air duct /L 1
lateral
(5) 980 504 520 02 |air duct /R 1
lateral
6 980 504 321 03 |air duct 1
centre
(6) 980 504 321 04 |air duct 1
centre
7 980 504 317 05 |air duct /L 1
lateral
(7) 980 504 317 06 |air duct /L 1
lateral
(7) 980 504 318 05 |air duct /R 1
lateral
(7) 980 504 318 06 |air duct /R 1
lateral
8 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 18
M 6X16
9 999 073 261 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 8X25
10 999 591 489 02 | speed nut 8
ST 4,8
11 900 228 031 00 |threaded pin X
M 8X70
12 999 084 121 00 | hexagon nut 2
M 8
13 900 034 046 00 | hexagon nut 1
M 8
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-03 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
14 980 025 563 00 |edge protection profile X
5707 MM
15 999 911 700 40 |tread X
1774 MM
16 999 073 311 A2 |combination screw 6
et_bt2.frm Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-04 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
door sill
1 980 559 411 02 |door sill /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(1) 980 559 412 02 |door sill /R 1
G2X | prime coated
2 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X20
3 N 903 350 04 |clamping washer X
4 980 559 601 00 | foam part 2
5 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X20
6 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X16
7 980 559 311 01 |trim cover /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(7) 980 559 312 01 |trim cover /R 1
G2X | prime coated
8 980 559 393 00 | cover /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(8) 980 559 394 00 |cover /R 1
G2X | prime coated
9 999 507 550 OA | speed nut 26
10 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 8
M 6X16
11 999 507 696 00 |u-clamp 12
12 999 919 121 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 5X16
13 999 073 231 A2 |tapping screw 6
14 980 504 323 01 |air duct 1
transmission oil cooler
(14) 980 504 121 02 |air duct 1
condenser
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-04 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
15 980 551 603 00 |logo /L 1
carrera gt
(15) 980 551 604 00 |logo /R 1
carrera gt
16 980 504 661 00 |protective strip 1
(16) 980 504 662 00 |protective strip 1
for
door sill
-- 980 559 793 00 |cover 1
01C |black
-- 980 559 794 00 |cover 1
01C |black
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
rear end
1 980 501 971 00 |unit carrier 1
upper part
2 980 501 701 01 |heat protection 1
upper part
use also:
POS .46
3 999 084 445 A2 | hexagon nut 5
M 12X1,5
4 999 095 040 OA |sleeve 2
M 6X12,5X18,5
5 900 380 008 A2 | hexagon nut 2
M 10
6 980 501 181 01 |unit carrier 1
lower part
7 980 501 711 01 |heat protection 1
lower part
use also:
-- 999 915 650 40 |adhesive X
8 900 378 256 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M 12X1,5X65
9 900 378 227 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M 8X28
10 900 378 177 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 5
M 6X30
11 N 011 666 12 |washer 5
12 980 504 601 01 |support 1
battery
13 980 504 603 00 |support 1
battery
14 900 380 005 A2 | hexagon nut 2
M 8
15 900 378 030 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 5
M 6X20
16 900 387 277 09 |pan-head screw 1
M 8X35
17 980 505 351 03 | cross member 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
18 900 228 031 00 |threaded pin 2 - 980 504 743 00 |1lid 1
M 8X70 condenser
19 900 025 074 00 |washer 2 35 980 504 719 00 |air duct 1
M 8 transmission oil cooler
20 900 380 005 A2 |hexagon nut 2 36 980 504 641 02 |fan carrier 2
M 8
37 900 387 277 09 |pan-head screw 1
21 999 084 121 00 |hexagon nut 10 M 8X35
(21) 900 034 046 00 |hexagon nut 10 38 996 611 209 00 |rail 1
M8
39 900 378 017 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
22 999 073 258 A2 |oval-head screw 4 M 8X20
M 8X20
40 980 504 653 00 |adapter 1
23 980 505 551 00 |stop bracket 2 battery
24 980 501 413 01 |bracket 1 -- 999 217 020 02 | hexagon-head bolt 1
M 6X10
(24) 980 501 414 01 |bracket 1
41 980 504 721 00 |air duct 1
25 980 501 411 01 |bracket 1
rear 42 980 504 545 01 | support 1
transmission oil cooler
(25) 980 501 412 01 |bracket 1
rear 43 980 504 709 00 | support 1
LECKDIAGNOSEPUMPE
26 900 378 227 A2 |hexagon-head bolt 18
M 8X28 44 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X16
27 900 378 074 09 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M 8X16 -- 980 501 601 00 |sound absorber 1
28 980 501 605 00 |stop 1 45 980 504 201 02 |heat protection 04 1
pulley rear muffler
29 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 1 (45) 980 504 201 03 |heat protection 05- 1
M 6X16 rear muffler
32 980 504 141 00 |support 1 46 980 501 713 00 |heat protection /L 1
transmission oil cooler unit carrier
upper part
(32) 980 504 543 02 |support 1
air conditioning cooler (46) 980 501 714 00 |heat protection /R 1
unit carrier
33 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw 4 upper part
M 6X20
-- 980 505 721 02 |heat protection 1
34 980 504 241 01 |support 1 cross member
fan rear
transmission oil cooler
-- 980 505 705 00 |heat protection 1
(34) 980 504 351 00 |support 1 cross member
fan rear
air conditioning cooler
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
50 980 504 655 00 |clip 2
upper
51 980 504 657 00 |clip 2
lower
52 999 015 026 09 |oval-head screw X
M6 X 16
53 999 015 025 A2 |lens-head screw 6
M6 X 12
54 999 218 115 A2 |stud 2
M10 x 40
55 900 380 008 A2 |hexagon nut 2
M10
Page: 003 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-06 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
rear end
accessories
1 980 505 061 01 |lining 1
roll-over bar
G2X | prime coated
2 980 505 761 01 |bracket 2
lining
3 999 073 295 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 5X12
4 999 084 213 A2 | hexagon nut 4
M 6S
5 999 073 296 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 6X16
6 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X20
7 900 228 032 00 |threaded pin 2
M 8X45
8 980 505 331 01 |rear centre panel 1
G2X | prime coated
front
9 999 084 213 A2 | hexagon nut 2
10 980 580 503 00 |lining 1
G2X | prime coated
roll-over bar
11 980 505 341 04 |rear centre panel 1
G2X | prime coated
rear
12 980 505 543 00 |stop bracket 1
stop bracket
(12) 980 505 544 00 |stop bracket 1
stop bracket
13 980 505 633 02 |retaining bracket 2
14 999 015 025 A2 |lens-head screw 8
M 6X12
15 999 507 550 OA | speed nut 2
M6
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:53 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-06 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
16 999 703 319 40 |buffer 2
17 980 504 443 03 |brake ventilation /L 1
(17) 980 504 444 03 |brake ventilation /R 1
18 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 6
M 6X16
19 980 505 731 00 |heat protection 1
20 980 505 071 00 |cover 1
21 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 8
M 5X12
et_bt2.frm Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-07 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
wing
rear
1 980 505 051 01 |wing /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(1) 980 505 052 01 |wing /R 1
G2X | prime coated
2 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 8
M 6X16
3 999 015 031 02 |torx screw X
M 6X20
5 980 505 603 00 | support 1
6 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 6X16
7 999 084 213 A2 |nut 3
M 6
8 980 505 409 00 | cover 1
9 980 505 303 00 |cover 1
10 980 505 503 00 |gasket 1
11 980 722 101 01 | foam part 1
) 12 N 909 662 01 |ball pin 2
\E 13 999 590 053 00 |catch 3
E 14 980 505 750 00 |filler piece 3
13_% 1 /122 15 999 507 550 OA | speed nut 16
. %/_0 16 999 507 668 O0A | speed nut 3
14_ g 32 21 : 17 980 505 535 01 |guide pin 3
@9/, /i &12 18 | 980 504 733 02 | support 1
| 16 GRV | prime coated
i 19 999 919 121 09 |oval-head screw 2
M 5X16
20 996 201 063 00 |hinge 1
29 —e—34 21 996 201 413 01 |spring 1
35— 22 980 504 133 01 |fuel filler flap 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-07 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
G2X |prime coated
23 996 201 513 00 |rubber stop 1
24 980 201 241 00 |fuel tank cap 1
25 997 624 113 00 |actuator 1
26 980 201 741 01 |sleeve 1
-- 999 513 054 40 |tie-wrap 1
3,5-45
27 980 201 751 00 |line 1
28 980 201 753 00 |line 1
29 980 201 755 00 |line 1
30 999 507 675 40 |support 1
31 999 513 010 40 |cable strap 1
32 999 507 093 40 |support 1
33 999 511 153 02 |pipe clamp 1
34 999 651 274 02 |support 1
35 999 702 173 50 |grommet 1
36 980 106 531 00 |damping piece 2
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 01 801-70 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
underbody
1 |~ 980 504 531 03 |underbody 1
front
2 980 504 631 01 |spoiler 1
3 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X16
4 999 507 497 40 |expansion rivet X
5 980 504 533 02 |underbody 1
centre
6 980 504 551 01 |underbody /L 1
(6)| 980 504 552 01 |underbody /R 1
7 980 504 633 01 |underbody /L 1
(7) 980 504 634 01 |underbody /R 1
8 980 504 427 01 |cover /L 1
front
(8) 980 504 428 01 |cover /R 1
front
9 980 504 429 01 |cover /L 1
rear
(9) 980 504 430 01 |cover /R 1
rear
- 999 703 224 40 |cap 4
for
POS. 9
10 999 507 550 OA | speed nut X
11 999 073 254 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X30
12 999 015 025 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X12
13 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X16
14 900 378 074 A2 | hexagon-head bolt X
M 8X16
15 |> 980 504 435 02 |underbody 1
rear
16 980 504 635 00 |flap /L 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 01 801-70 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(16) 980 504 636 00 |flap /R 1
17 980 504 437 01 |underbody /L 1
(17) 980 504 438 01 |underbody /R 1
18 980 504 625 02 |underbody /L 1
(18) 980 504 626 02 |underbody /R 1
19 980 504 629 00 |underbody /L 1
(19) 980 504 630 00 |underbody /R 1
20 980 504 461 00 |spacer 2
21 980 504 471 00 |spacer 2
22 980 504 481 00 |spacer 2
24 999 507 716 01 |clamp X
25 980 504 651 00 |air duct 1
(25) 980 504 652 00 |air duct 1
26 980 504 705 01 |heat protection 1
-- 999 911 710 40 |sealing strap X
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

01

Illustration

801-75

Restrictions

UPD

248

11:54

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

980 504 411 02

980 504 412 02

980 504 413 01

980 504 414 01

999 015 026 A2

999 507 550 O0A

980 504 425 02

980 504 425 03

980 504 426 02

980 504 426 03

980 504 421 01

980 504 421 02

980 504 422 01

980 504 422 02

980 504 423 02

wheel-housing

wheel-housing
front

wheel-housing
front

wheel-housing
front
lower

wheel-housing
front
lower

M 6X16
speed nut

wheel-housing
rear
rear

wheel-housing
rear
rear

wheel-housing
rear
rear

wheel-housing
rear
rear

wheel-housing
rear
front

wheel-housing
rear
front

wheel-housing
rear
front

wheel-housing
rear
front

wheel-housing
rear
upper

liner

liner

liner

liner

liner

oval-head screw

liner

liner

liner

liner

liner

liner

liner

liner

liner

/L

/R

/L

/R

/L

/L

/R

/R

/L

/L

/R

/R

/L

04

05-

04

05-

04

05-

04

05-

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 8 01 801-75 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(7) 980 504 424 02 |wheel-housing liner /R 1
rear
upper
8 980 504 443 03 |brake ventilation /L 1
rear
(8) 980 504 444 03 |brake ventilation /R 1
9 980 504 843 00 |spacer ring 1
technical information
see group
4
Nr. 13/07
10 980 504 449 02 |air duct /L 1
centre
(10) 980 504 450 02 |air duct /R 1
centre
11 980 504 447 02 |air duct /L 1
lateral
(11) 980 504 448 02 |air duct /R 1
lateral
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 02 802-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
bumper
front
1 980 505 711 02 |lining 1
G2X | prime coated
2 964 505 103 00 |cap 1
G2X | prime coated
3 999 651 225 40 |circlip 1
4 980 505 619 00 |fixing device 1
(4) 980 505 620 00 |fixing device 1
5 999 507 668 OA |speed nut 2
6 900 312 012 02 |bolt 2
7 999 507 068 01 |clamping washer 2
8 980 505 563 00 |air inlet /L 1
01C | black
(8)| 980 505 564 00 |air inlet /R 1
01C | black
9 999 073 231 A2 |tapping screw 4
4.8X16
10 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 6
M 6X16
11 999 507 696 00 |u-clamp 24
12 999 507 550 OA | speed nut 15
13 980 505 121 00 |impact pipe 2
14 900 075 457 02 |combination screw 4
M 8X30
15 980 505 131 01 |bracket 1
16 900 378 088 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 x 100
17 999 073 297 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M6X16
18 999 209 025 17 |spacer sleeve 4
19 980 701 105 00 |support 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 02 802-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
01C |black
20 980 701 801 00 |spacer /L 2
01C |black
(20) 980 701 802 00 |spacer /R 2
01C |black
21 999 919 206 07 |oval-head screw 2
M 5X12
22 980 505 613 02 |support /L 1
(22) 980 505 614 02 |support /R 1
23 980 505 561 00 |ventilation grille 1
01C |black
et_bt2.frm Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 02 802-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
lining
rear
1 980 505 211 05 |lining 1
G2X | prime coated
2 980 505 281 02 |bracket 1
3 980 505 123 00 |impact pipe 2
4 900 075 457 02 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M 8X30
5 900 378 088 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12X100
8 980 505 423 01 |ornamental exhaust pipe 2
9 980 505 424 01 |ornamental exhaust pipe 2
10 999 190 142 30 |blind rivet 6
11 999 073 337 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 5X20
12 980 505 518 00 |guide 2
tail pipe
13 980 505 621 01 |heat protection 6
14 999 507 550 OA | speed nut 5
15 999 507 590 OA |captive nut 2
16 999 073 231 A2 |tapping screw 13
17 999 507 668 OA |speed nut 4
18 999 507 590 OA |captive nut 9
19 980 505 523 01 |terminal piece 1
20 999 507 676 OA |clamp X
21 999 073 231 A2 |tapping screw 2
22 999 209 025 17 |sleeve 6
23 999 073 297 A2 |oval-head screw 6
M 6X16
24 999 507 550 OA | speed nut 6
25 999 703 319 40 |buffer 2
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 02 802-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
26 980 559 237 00 |logo 1
carrera
27 980 559 239 00 |logo 1
gt
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:54 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 03 803-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
lid
front
1 980 511 411 00 |1lid 1
G2X | prime coated
2 980 511 421 01 |hinge /L 1
(2) 980 511 422 01 |hinge /R 1
3 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X20
4 980 511 551 00 |gas-pressure spring 2
5 996 511 051 02 |lock upper part 1
6 999 015 026 A2 | screw 2
M 6X16
7 996 512 987 00 |adjusting screw 2
8 980 511 053 00 |lock lower part 1
9 996 613 206 00 |microswitch 1
10 996 511 521 00 |cable 1
11 980 511 601 00 |cable 1
12 980 624 117 00 |actuator 1
13 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 6X16
14 999 073 314 07 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X16
15 980 511 611 00 |gasket 1
use also:
-- 000 043 300 42 |form 1
16 980 559 201 00 |crest 1
17 999 073 314 07 |oval-head screw 8
M 6X16
18 980 511 553 00 |bracket 1
lock lower part
19 980 511 555 00 |bracket 1
actuator
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:55 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 8 03 803-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
lid
rear
1 980 512 411 00 |1lid 1
G2X | prime coated
2 N 909 662 01 |ball pin 2
3 980 512 221 00 |hinge /L 1
(3)| 980 512 222 00 |hinge /R 1
4 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X16
5 999 073 297 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X16
6 980 512 225 00 |ventilation grille /L 1
(6) 980 512 226 00 |ventilation grille 1
M 6X16
7 999 073 315 02 |oval-head screw 18
M 6X12
[ 9 997 512 213 01 |lock upper part 1
2 10 | 999 073 315 02 |oval-head screw 2
S %* M 6X16
i 11 980 512 555 00 |gasket 1
1 12 980 512 251 01 |gas-pressure spring 2
% 13 996 512 987 00 |buffer 4
14 980 512 053 00 |lock 1
/9—13
i 15 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X16
N
@ 9 16 980 624 118 00 |actuator 1
i 5‘23 17 N 104 422 01 |combination screw 2
g 28— M 6X40
10 97 &-24
ﬁ% 18 900 116 002 02 |lock washer 2
19 996 512 521 00 |cable 1
20 N 909 662 01 |ball pin 2
21 980 512 501 00 | cover 1
22 999 591 941 40 |expander nut 6
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:55 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE P ET PORSCHES
GT 2006 8 03 803-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
23 900 228 030 00 |threaded pin 4
M 6X35
24 999 084 213 A2 |nut 4
M 6
25 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X16
26 980 613 201 00 |microswitch 1
27 980 624 235 00 |retaining bracket 1
actuator
28 999 703 319 40 |buffer 2
rear centre panel
AUF TRZGER
29 980 512 553 00 |bracket 1
30 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X16
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:55 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 03 803-07 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
rear spoiler
1 980 505 813 01 |spoiler 1
G2X | prime coated
2 980 505 413 01 |adapter /L 2
(2) 980 505 414 01 |adapter /R 2
3 999 015 025 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X12
4 980 505 661 00 |cover /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(4) 980 505 662 00 |cover /R 1
G2X | prime coated
5 999 507 778 OA |terminal 2
7,4X18/1,5
6 980 505 443 00 |bracket /L 1
(6) 980 505 444 00 |bracket /R 1
7 900 377 010 A2 |nut 4
M 6
8 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw 8
M 6X20
9 - see group 1
9 / 05 / 05
10 - see group 2
9 / 05 /05
11 999 703 499 40 |buffer 4
12 999 507 407 40 |clip 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 03 803-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
rear spoiler
_ driving mechanism
driving mechanism
complete
2 980 355 051 00 |driving mechanism 1
spoiler
3 980 505 811 00 |hinge /L 1
(3)| 980 505 812 00 |hinge /R 1
4 980 355 331 01 |support /L 1
rear spoiler
(4)| 980 355 332 01 | support /R 1
rear spoiler
5 980 505 655 00 | support /L 1
(5) 980 505 656 00 |support /R 1
6 980 613 901 00 |wiring harness /L 1
6 980 613 903 00 |wiring harness /R 1
with
microswitch
7 980 612 813 00 |wiring harness 1
brake light
8 980 355 471 00 |banjo bolt 1
set
9 980 355 919 00 |hydraulic line 1
set
10 980 505 351 03 | cross member 1
11 980 355 057 00 |hydraulic unit 1
12 999 507 407 40 |clip 1
13 999 507 938 40 |cable holder 3
double
14 900 377 010 A2 |collar nut 2
M6
15 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw 6
M6X20
16 999 507 937 40 |cable holder 3
simple
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:55 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 03 803-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
17 999 507 739 40 |cable holder 1
4,5
18 999 507 085 40 |clip 3
19 999 015 025 A2 |oval-head screw 14
M6X12
Page: 002 KAT 25

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 04 804-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
door
and
installation parts
1 980 531 011 01 |door /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(1) 980 531 012 01 |door /R 1
G2X | prime coated
2 980 531 121 01 |hinge /L 1
(2)| 980 531 122 01 |hinge /R 1
3 980 531 131 01 |hinge /L 1
(3) 980 531 132 01 |hinge /R 1
4 980 645 241 00 |protection cap /L 1
(4)| 980 645 242 00 |protection cap /R 1
5 999 073 305 A2 |tapping screw 6
6 999 073 310 00 | hexagon-head bolt 4
M 8X25
7 980 531 537 00 |cover /L 1
(7) 980 531 538 00 | cover /R 1
8 980 537 413 01 |door arrester 2
9 900 377 010 A2 |nut 4
M 6
10 999 073 280 00 |countersunk-head screw 8
M8X30
11 980 501 333 02 |bracket /L 1
(11) 980 501 334 02 |bracket /R 1
12 N 019 530 3 hexagon-head bolt 6
M 8X25
13 3D4 837 033 D closing element 2
14 980 537 621 01 |gasket 2
15 980 537 611 00 |spacer 2
16 999 073 280 00 |countersunk-head screw 4
M 8X30
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 04 804-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
17 980 531 421 00 |spacer 2
18 980 610 307 00 |support 1
(18) 980 610 308 00 |support 1
19 999 073 259 09 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X8
20 900 380 005 A2 |nut 8
M 8
21 999 073 261 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 8X24
22 803 803 583 lid 4
23 980 531 605 00 |strut /L 1
(23) 980 531 606 00 |strut /R 1
24 999 073 258 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 8X20
-- 999 513 012 40 |tie-wrap X
1,6-35
25 996 512 987 00 |buffer 2
adjustable
M8
-- 980 501 625 00 |threaded piece 2
-- 980 555 527 00 |support 1
-- 980 555 528 00 |support 1
bowden cable
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:55 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 04 804-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
door handle
door lock
1 996 537 061 06 |handle /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(1) 996 537 062 06 |handle /R 1
G2X | prime coated
2 980 537 519 00 |bracket /L 1
outer door handle
(2) 980 537 520 00 |bracket /R 1
outer door handle
3 980 537 605 00 |desk pad /L 1
outer door handle
(3) 980 537 606 00 |desk pad /R 1
outer door handle
4 996 537 063 03 | support /L 1
outer door handle
(4) 996 537 064 03 |support /R 1
outer door handle
5 980 537 501 00 | support /L 1
bowden cable
(5)| 980 537 502 00 |support /R 1
bowden cable
6 980 531 611 00 | hexagon nut 2
M 4,5
7 980 537 321 00 |bowden cable /L 1
outer door handle
(7) 980 537 322 00 |bowden cable /R 1
outer door handle
8 980 537 515 00 |spring /L 1
bowden cable
(8)| 980 537 516 00 |spring /R 1
bowden cable
9 900 377 010 A2 |collar nut 4
10 980 537 603 00 |connecting piece /L 1
(10) 980 537 604 00 |connecting piece /R 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:55 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 04 804-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
11 999 073 315 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 6X12
12 8N1l 837 015 B door lock /L 1
(12) 3B1 837 016 M door lock /R 1
13 980 531 537 00 |cover /L 1
door lock
(13) 980 531 537 00 |cover /R 1
14 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 6
M6 X 16
15 999 073 310 00 |combination screw 4
M 8 X 25
16 980 537 465 02 |support /L 1
lock cylinder
complete
18 900 623 013 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 5X8
19 980 537 601 00 |rosette 1
lock cylinder
21 980 537 319 01 |bowden cable 2
door opener
use also:
-- 000 043 300 35 |spraying can X
lubricants
23 980 537 563 01 |mounting 1
lock cylinder
24 996 537 623 01 |buffer 2
25 996 537 625 00 |buffer 2
-- 997 538 931 00 |replacement key X
with stipulated lock number
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:56 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 04 804-30 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
power windows
1 980 542 275 01 |power windows /L 1
(1) 980 542 276 01 |power windows /R 1
2 996 624 101 05 |electric motor /L 1
(2) 996 624 102 05 |electric motor /R 1
3 900 377 010 A2 | hexagon nut X
M 6
4 980 542 331 01 |window guide /L 1
(4) 980 542 332 01 |window guide /R 1
5 996 512 987 00 |adjusting screw 2
8 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 5X12
10 980 537 415 01 |guide rail /L 1
(10) 980 537 416 01 |guide rail /R 1
11 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X20
12 980 542 121 00 |sealing strip /L 1
(12) 980 542 122 00 |sealing strip /R 1
13 996 542 711 00 |threaded bolt 6
14 980 542 411 01 | support 2
15 999 919 152 09 |lens-head screw 2
!
5—®
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:56 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 8 05 805-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
window glazing
1 980 541 111 01 |windscreen 1
use also:
2 000 043 300 94 |adhesive set X
6 $ 3 000 043 300 98 |connection piece 8
| ®—3 4 980 565 431 00 |rear window /L 1
i i (4)| 980 565 432 00 |rear window /R 1
5 i use also:
-- 000 043 300 98 |connection piece X
4 Pos. 3
-
- | —~ | 000 043 300 43 |adhesive tape X
l 5 980 565 433 02 |rear window 1
centre
use also:
6 999 703 492 40 |buffer 4
[ 3 mm
7 980 542 111 00 |door window glass /L 1
(7) 980 542 112 00 |door window glass /R 1
8 980 542 601 00 |desk pad 2
9 000 043 300 96 |wire X
disassembly tool
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:56 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 07 807-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
11 sun visors
linings
a-pillar
Y 1| 980 555 411 00 |lining /L 1
a-pillar
D12 |dark grey/natural
R21 | ascot brown/natural
9S5 | terracotta
(1) 980 555 412 00 |lining /R 1
a-pillar
D12 |dark grey/natural
R21 | ascot brown/natural
9S5 | terracotta
2 980 555 413 00 |cowl panel covering 1
D12 |dark grey/natural
R21 | ascot brown/natural
9S5 | terracotta
3 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 5X16
4 980 555 627 02 | support /L 1
lining
a-pillar
(4)| 980 555 628 02 | support /R 1
lining
a-pillar
5 980 555 401 00 |loudspeaker grille /L 1
(5) 980 555 402 00 |loudspeaker grille /R 1
6 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 5X16
7 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 5X16
8 980 731 131 00 |sun visor /L 1
D12 |dark grey/natural
R21 | ascot brown/natural
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:56 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 07 807-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
9S85 |terracotta
(8) 980 731 132 00 |sun visor /R 1
D12 |dark grey/natural
R21 |ascot brown/natural
9S5 |terracotta
9 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 5X16
10 980 504 553 00 |rosette 4
01C |satin black
11 900 073 500 A2 |lens-head screw 8
M 5X25
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:56 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 07 807-02 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
footwell
carpet
1 980 551 615 01 |carpet /L 1
FKE |black
(1) 980 551 616 01 |carpet /R 1
FKE |black
2 980 551 617 04 |cover 1
pedals
3 980 551 621 00 |cover 1
footwell
4 999 551 170 40 |tape 1
5 980 551 611 01 | foot support 1
6 980 551 705 01 | support 1
7 999 591 700 01 |u-clamp 1
8 980 551 624 00 |insert 1
9 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 5X12
10 980 551 723 00 |support 1
foot support
11 999 591 888 02 | speed nut 4
12 980 551 635 00 | sound absorber /L 2
A22 |black
13 980 551 623 02 |1lid 1
central electrical system
14 999 591 983 12 |tenax upper part 1
15 980 551 619 00 |lining 1
tunnel
16 980 645 145 00 |cover 2
17 980 645 181 00 |cover 2
18 980 551 625 02 | cover 1
A05 |black mat
19 A 999 591 380 02 |clamp 1
cable holder
Page: 001 KAT 25




et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:56 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 07 807-02 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
19 999 591 380 01 |clamp 1
cable holder
20 999 507 371 02 |speed nut 2
M5
21 980 551 801 00 |support 1
parking-brake lever
front
22 980 551 803 02 |support 1
parking-brake lever
rear
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:56 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 07 807-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
door trim panel
1 980 555 011 03 |door trim panel /L 1
FJY | dark grey/natural
FJZ | ascot brown/natural
FJX | terracotta
(1) 980 555 012 03 |door trim panel /R 1
FJY | dark grey/natural
FJZ |ascot brown/natural
FJX | terracotta
2 980 555 523 00 |edge protection 1
3 980 555 131 00 |trim cover /L 1
loudspeaker
(3) 980 555 132 00 |trim cover /R 1
loudspeaker
4 999 591 941 40 |expander nut 4
5 999 073 250 09 |oval-head screw 2
M 5X15
6 980 555 121 01 |door opener /L 1
C70 |black
7 999 067 043 02 |oval-head screw 2
M 5X12
8 999 702 281 40 |grommet 2
9 999 703 870 40 |rubber stop 2
door opener
10 999 166 084 02 |bolt 2
door opener 2
11 999 166 026 02 |circlip 2
12 996 555 623 02 |trim cover 2
V03 | sport silver
13 999 067 043 02 |oval-head screw 2
M 5X10
14 980 555 141 00 |armrest /L 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:56 27.01.2010
PORSEHE P ET PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 07 807-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
All |black 30 996 555 635 00 |hose 2
A51 |black/natural 31 999 522 015 00 |tension spring 2
(14) 980 555 142 00 |armrest /R 1 33 980 555 705 00 | support 2
All |black 34 980 555 707 00 |threaded piece 2
A51 |black/natural 35 980 573 603 00 |bleeding /L 1
15 999 507 107 40 |clip 6 (35) 980 573 604 00 |bleeding /R 1
16 999 507 716 01 |safety clip 6
17 980 531 301 00 |shelf /L 1
01C |black
(17) 980 531 302 00 |shelf /R 1
01C |black
18 999 450 008 09 |tapping screw 10
19 999 507 426 02 |speed nut 10
20 980 555 617 00 |cover /L 1
(20) 980 555 618 00 |cover /R 1
21 999 591 941 40 |expansion rivet 4
22 980 555 521 01 |sealing film /L 2
(22) 980 555 522 01 |sealing film /R 1
23 980 555 525 00 |sealing film /L 1
24 980 555 501 00 |sealing film /R 1
side airbag /L
(24) 980 555 502 00 |sealing film 1
side airbag /R
25 999 073 250 09 |oval-head screw 4
M 5X15
26 999 591 941 40 |expander nut 4
27 999 076 066 09 |collar nut 2
28 996 613 123 00 |microswitch 1
29 993 613 241 00 |mirror changeover switch 1
01cC
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:57 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 07 807-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
luggage compartment trim
1 980 551 637 00 |lining 1
A22 |black
- 999 902 047 40 |velcro strip X
2 980 551 709 00 | foam part 1
3 980 551 710 00 | foam part 1
4 980 551 712 02 | foam part 1
5 980 551 713 02 | foam part 1
6 980 551 714 01 | foam part 1
7 980 551 321 00 |belt 1
upper
FKB | terracotta
FKC | dark grey/natural
FKD | ascot brown/natural
(7) 980 551 323 00 |belt 1
lower
FKB | terracotta
| FKC | dark grey/natural
g <\? FKD | ascot brown/natural
i 8 980 551 631 00 |mounting plate 4
! o 4 \TJ 9 980 551 633 00 |counterplate 4
\S///ﬂ\\\\ 2 7 10 900 249 072 00 |countersunk-head screw 8
[ \/ 3 M 5X12
| F
SO RS &
|
5 éggg;;;§§g§§a
6
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:57 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 09 809-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
dashboard
1 980 552 011 01 |dashboard 1
9A4 | titanium metallic
2 980 552 131 00 |1lid 1
R21 | ascot brown/natural
9S5 | terracotta
D12 | dark grey
3 980 552 321 01 | cover /L 1
9A4 | titanium metallic
(3) 980 552 322 01 | cover /R 1
9A4 | titanium metallic
4 999 591 460 02 | speed nut 3
5 999 507 967 02 |clamp 4
6 999 591 380 02 |cable clamp 2
6 999 591 380 01 |cable clamp 2
7 999 591 700 01 |u-clamp 3
8 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 13
M5X12
mount
dashboard
with
body
9 980 552 607 01 |trim cover 1
dashboard
(9) 980 552 608 01 |trim cover 1
dashboard
10 980 552 643 00 | support /L 1
dashboard
(10) 980 552 644 00 | support /R 1
dashboard
11 980 552 603 01 | support 1
SCHALTAFEL
12 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 8
M5X12
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:57 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 09 809-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
13 980 552 241 00 |air box 1 FJG | terracotta
FJQ |ascot brown/natural 24 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 3
M5X12
FJO |terracotta
25 999 073 294 09 |tapping screw 3
FJP |dark grey 3,5X8-F
14 980 552 543 00 |cover 1 26 996 552 779 00 |damper 2
air box
27 996 552 879 00 |adapter 2
15 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M5X12 28 980 552 727 00 | support /R 1
16 999 073 294 09 |tapping screw 1 29 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 2
ST3,5X8 M5X12
17 999 073 269 A2 |oval-head screw 2 30 980 552 723 01 |knee protection strip /L 1
M5X16
mount (30) 980 552 724 01 |knee protection strip /R 1
cover
with 31 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 5
dashboard M5X12
18 999 507 109 02 |clamp 2 32 999 073 269 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M6X18
19 999 591 460 02 |speed nut 1
33 999 507 685 02 |clamp 4
20 980 552 313 00 |cover /L 1 4.8X7.0-1.0
dashboard
lower part 34 996 552 349 01 |handle 1
D12 |dark grey/natural V03 | silver
R21 |ascot brown/natural 35 999 073 240 02 |screw 1
M4X16
9S5 |terracotta
21 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M5X12
22 980 552 079 00 |glove compartment 1
D11 |dark grey/natural
R21 |ascot brown/natural
9S5 |terracotta
23 980 552 114 00 |cover /R 1
dashboard
lower part
FJH |dark grey/natural
FJJ |ascot brown/natural
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:57 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 09 809-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
door mirror
interior mirror
1 980 731 119 01 |mirror housing /L 1
G2X | prime coated
(1) 980 731 120 01 |mirror housing /R 1
G2X | prime coated
2 980 731 319 00 |mounting /L 1
mirror housing
G2X | prime coated
(2) 980 731 320 00 |mounting /R 1
mirror housing
G2X | prime coated
3 980 731 321 00 |adapter /L 1
(3) 980 731 322 00 |adapter /R 1
4 980 731 219 01 |mirror base /L 1
(4) 980 731 220 01 |mirror base /R 1
5 980 731 419 00 |gasket /L 1
(5) 980 731 420 00 |gasket /R 1
6 980 731 035 02 |mirror glass /L 1
plane
6 980 731 035 03 |mirror glass /L 1
aspherical
6 980 731 038 03 |mirror glass /R 1
convex
6 980 731 038 05 |mirror glass /R 1 |I215
convex
7 999 919 109 02 |countersunk-head screw 4
M 3X12
8 999 919 157 02 |oval-head screw 7
M 3X1e6
9 999 073 253 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 6X25
10 980 624 223 00 |adjusting motor L 1
(10) 955 624 047 00 |adjusting motor 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:57 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE

GT 2006 8 09 809-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
11 999 015 025 A2 |oval-head screw X

M 6X12
12 980 731 511 00 |interior mirror 1
13 980 612 980 00 |wiring harness 2
14 999 650 030 40 |plug socket X
Page: 002 KAT 25

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:57 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 09 809-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
centre console
1 980 553 111 02 |lining 1
centre console
D12 |dark grey/natural
R21 | ascot brown/natural
9S5 | terracotta
2 980 553 301 01 |side trim panel /L 1
D12 |dark grey/natural
R21 | ascot brown/natural
9S5 | terracotta
(2) 980 553 302 01 |side trim panel /R 1
centre console
D12 |dark grey/natural
R21 | ascot brown/natural
9S5 | terracotta
3 980 553 421 00 |armrest 1
centre console
D12 |dark grey/natural
R21 | ascot brown/natural
9S5 | terracotta
4 --- --- --- -- |cover 1
centre console I690
manually 1
order
5 980 553 603 00 |support 1
ashtray
6 980 553 461 00 |ashtray 1
C70 |matte
chrome
8 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw X
M5X12
9 980 553 807 01 |support /L 1
side trim panel
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:57 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 09 809-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(9) 980 553 808 01 |support /R 1
side trim panel
10 980 553 619 00 |support 1
armrest
11 980 553 809 01 |support 2
side trim panel
12 980 553 405 00 |cover 1
13 980 553 403 00 |cover 2
opening for radio
14 999 507 716 01 |u-clamp 1
15 999 507 107 40 |special nut 2
16 999 073 250 09 |oval-head screw 2
M 5X15
17 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 5X12
18 999 073 250 09 |oval-head screw 4
cover
M5X15
19 980 553 505 00 |support 1
20 980 553 617 00 |support 1
lining
centre console
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:57 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 11 811-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
roof
1 980 565 111 00 |roof /L 1
G2X
(1) 980 565 112 00 |roof /R 1
G2X
2 980 565 221 00 |gasket /L 1
(2) 980 565 222 00 |gasket /R 1
3 980 565 223 00 |gasket /R 1
4 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 6
M 5X12
5 980 565 201 01 |locating peg /L 1
6 999 703 488 40 |buffer 4
7 999 073 254 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6X30
8 980 565 213 02 |catch /L 1
FJU | satin aluminium
(8) 980 565 214 02 |catch /R 1
FJU | satin aluminium
9 999 073 311 A2 |combination screw 2
M 6X18
10 980 555 631 00 |sound absorber /L 1
A22 |black
(10) 980 555 632 00 | sound absorber /R 1
A22 |black
11 980 565 417 00 | cover /L 1
01C | satin black
11 980 565 418 00 |cover /R 1
01C | satin black
12 980 580 605 00 |padding 1
All |black
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:57 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 11 811-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
13 986 580 751 00 |clip X
14 980 565 519 00 |bracket 1
01C |satin black
15 980 565 601 00 |retaining bracket 1
16 980 504 553 00 |rosette 2
01C |satin black
17 999 507 815 02 |clamp 2
18 980 565 203 01 |mounting /L 1
FJIN |black
(18) 980 565 204 01 |mounting /R 1
FJIN |black
19 980 580 603 00 |padding /L 1
All |black
(19) 980 580 604 00 |padding /R 1
All |black
20 980 580 607 00 |padding /L 1
All |black
(20) 980 580 608 00 |padding /R 1
All |black
21 980 580 709 00 |support washer 2
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:58 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 12 812-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
seat belt
3-point automat. seat belt
1 980 803 023 01 |seat belt /L 1
(1) 980 803 024 01 |seat belt /R 1
2 980 803 183 00 | seat-belt buckle /L 1
(2) 980 803 183 01 |seat-belt buckle /R 1
3 999 075 072 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
7/16-20 UNF
4 211 857 771 washer 2
5 980 803 664 00 |spacer sleeve 1 |I384/385
(5) 980 803 666 00 |spacer sleeve 1 |I386/387
6 999 025 275 09 |washer 2
16,2X30X3
7 999 048 005 09 |threaded bush /L 1
(7) 999 048 006 09 | threaded bush /R 1
8 980 555 417 01 |cover 1
G2X | prime coated
7 (8) 980 555 418 01 | cover 1
G2X | prime coated
9 980 521 425 00 |set of fastening parts 1 |I384/385
9 980 521 425 01 |set of fastening parts 1 |I386/387
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:58 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 8 13 813-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
heating
feed line
return line
1 980 572 381 02 |hot air duct 1
supply
2 980 572 383 02 |hot air duct 1
return line
4 980 572 683 00 |heater hose 1
return line
5 999 512 655 09 |clip X
6 980 572 501 01 | heater hose 1
7 999 512 674 00 |clip X
8 999 511 230 40 |cable holder 3
9 980 572 681 00 |heater hose 1
supply
10 980 572 687 00 | heater hose 1
supply
4 %b 12 980 572 685 00 |heater hose 1
return line
5—& 13 980 504 605 01 |support 3
water tube
E? 17 999 073 269 A2 |oval-head screw 4
5
10
7
13
1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:58 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 13 813-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
heating
air distributor
1 980 552 731 01 |air duct 1
centre
2 980 552 733 01 |air duct /L 1
lateral
(2) 980 552 734 01 |air duct /R 1
lateral
3 980 551 627 00 |cover 2
footwell outlet vent
4 980 504 645 01 | support 1
air duct
5 980 552 653 02 | support 1
steering lock
6 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 20
M5X12
7 980 573 501 00 |air duct 1
footwell
8 980 502 411 01 |closing plate 1
defroster
9 980 552 603 00 |support 1
dashboard
centre
10 980 552 643 00 | support 1
cover
(10) 980 552 644 00 | support 1
cover
11 980 573 415 01 |air distributor 1
footwell
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:58 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 13 813-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
heater
air conditioner
single parts
1 980 572 123 00 |heater 1 |I574
(1) 980 573 123 01 |air conditioner 1 |I572
2 980 612 047 00 |wiring harness 1
3 980 572 427 01 |covering 1
lower
4 980 573 341 01 |water drain hose 1
5 980 573 417 01 |connection piece 1
heat exchanger
6 980 572 412 01 | support 1
7 980 572 415 01 |distributor 2
footwell
7 8 980 573 503 00 |adapter 1
\" ?\ ‘ - 11 980 624 135 00 |electric motor 1
& | ~
\{ \ > 12 980 572 607 00 |s ort 1
%““ 0 \\7\ ~.op® upp
’zﬂ A?‘%”%\}\; IR | 13 980 572 601 01 |adapter 1
) | L 24— -—
| ‘ | 05 | 14 980 573 605 00 | gasket X
i ‘ i % air duct
i‘ i 25 15 980 572 129 00 |heat exchanger 1
i ‘ L\ 5 16 980 573 101 00 |expansion valve 1
i ! N 17 980 572 101 00 |1lid 1
‘ ! 18 980 624 107 00 |blower 1
\ | 15 19 | 980 573 415 01 |air distributor 1
! 20 980 573 413 01 |air duct 1
! 21 999 512 669 09 |clip 1
L\13 $23
%aﬁ/}, " 22 999 512 653 09 |clip 1
\! 25 $20
e G
I
@ 23 980 504 565 01 | frame 1
24 980 572 414 02 | support 1
M5X25
M4X16
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:58 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 13 813-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
27 980 572 413 02 |support 1
28 980 610 131 00 |support 1
cable guide
29 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 3
M5X12
30 999 073 269 A2 |oval-head screw 5
M5X16
31 980 572 311 01 |support 1
upper
32 980 572 505 03 |lid 1
body front section
33 980 572 611 00 |rubber seal 1
34 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M5X12
35 980 573 925 00 |temperature sensor 1
Durchfehrung
Kondenswasser
underbody
-- 980 572 327 01 |screw plug 1
-- 980 572 325 02 |sleeve 1
-- 999 707 193 40 |o-ring 1
-- 955 347 569 00 |hose clamp 1
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:58 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 13 813-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
compressor
1 980 126 011 01 |compressor 1
2 900 378 075 09 | hexagon-head bolt 2
M 8X90
3 900 378 142 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10X90
4 980 126 411 00 |support 1
for
connector
NS
A
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:59 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 13 813-20 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
cover
plenum panel
particle filter
1 980 572 121 01 |cover 1
2 980 572 521 01 |support 2
cover
3 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M6X16
4 999 591 882 02 | speed nut 2
M6
5 980 571 419 01 |particle filter 1
6 980 572 019 03 |housing 1
7 980 572 503 02 |cover 1
8 980 572 507 02 |1lid 1
9 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 5X12
10 999 073 269 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M 5X16
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:59 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 8 13 813-25 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
refrigerant circuit
1 980 573 311 02 |pressure line 1
2 980 573 313 02 |pressure line 1
3 980 573 329 02 |intake pipe 1
4 980 573 331 02 |intake pipe 1
5 955 613 137 00 |pressure switch 1
6 996 573 466 00 |valve 1
7 999 707 556 41 |o-ring X
9,50X2,50
8 999 707 439 41 |o-ring X
23,80X2,40
9 999 707 558 41 |o-ring X
13,70X2,50N
10 996 573 465 00 |valve 1
11 999 707 555 41 |o-ring X
10,80X1,82
-- 999 707 557 41 |o-ring X
11.00X2.50
12 980 624 131 01 | fan 1
13 980 573 323 01 |condenser 1
14 980 573 363 00 |cover 1
condenser
15 999 190 449 30 |blind rivet 15
16 980 504 639 00 | support 1
tunnel
17 980 504 637 00 |support 1
wiring harness
18 980 504 609 02 |support 1
tunnel
19 980 504 647 01 |support 1
refrigerant line
20 980 610 153 00 |support 1
connection point
fan
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:59 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 8 13 813-25 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
25 900 067 247 02 |combination screw X
M8X30
26 980 504 643 03 |HALT25 1
wiring harness
27 980 573 317 03 |intake pipe 1
tunnel
28 980 573 325 02 |pressure line 1
29 999 707 193 40 |o-ring 1
28,00X2,5 SB
30 999 707 531 41 |o-ring X
7,50X2,00
31 980 573 923 00 |desiccator 1
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:59 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 8 13 813-45 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
control part
heating
air conditioner
1 980 653 103 00 |control part 1
(1) 980 653 101 00 |control part 1 |I572
2 980 653 201 00 |ring 3
3 980 618 321 01 |control unit 1
4 999 073 284 0A |oval-head screw 4
M 4X1e6
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:59 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 8 17 817-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
carrera gt 04-
bucket seat CARRERA GT
seat belt
seat-belt buckle
see group
8/12/00
KATALOG 25
1 980 521 401 02 |cup /L/R 2 |I384/385
seat
partial leather
FJA | terracotta
FJB | dark grey/natural
FJC | ascot brown/natural
(1) 980 521 401 03 |cup /L 1 |I386
seat
partial leather
FJA | terracotta
FJB | dark grey/natural
FJC | ascot brown/natural
(1) 980 521 402 03 |cup /R 1 |I387
seat
partial leather
FJA | terracotta
9 FJB | dark grey/natural
FJC | ascot brown/natural
2 980 521 403 00 |set /L/R 2 |I384/385
seat cushion
9N2 | terracotta
D11 |dark grey/natural
R20 | ascot brown/natural
(2) 980 521 403 01 |set /L 1 |I386
seat cushion
9N2 | terracotta
D11 |dark grey/natural
R20 | ascot brown/natural
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 11:59 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 8 17 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(2) 980 521 404 01 |set /R 1 |I387 8 999 073 312 09 |screw /L/R 4
seat cushion support
M 10 X 30,6
9N2 |terracotta
9 900 378 276 A2 |hexagon-head bolt /L/R 8
D11 |dark grey/natural M 8 X 20
mount
R20 |ascot brown/natural support
seat rail
3 980 521 429 00 |seat rail /L 1 monocogque
set front
(3) 980 521 430 00 |seat rail /R 1 - 999 015 025 A2 |lens-head screw L/R 4 |I382/383
set M6 x 12
mount
4 980 521 423 00 |adapter /L/R 1 |I384/385 bracket
seat seat rail
set monocoque
(4) 980 521 423 01 |adapter /L 1 |I386 - 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 4
seat M 6 X 16
set support
cover
(4) 980 521 424 01 |adapter /R 1 |I387 seat rail
seat
set
5 980 521 405 00 |cover 1
support for seatbelt
set
upper
9A4 |titanium metallic
6 996 521 907 90 |parts kit 2
cover
guide
belt
lower
(7)| 980 501 621 00 |support /L 2
bracket
deep
7 980 501 623 00 |support /R 1
bracket
deep
(7) 980 501 615 00 |support /L 1 |I382/383
bracket
high
(7) 980 501 617 00 |support /R 1 |1382/383
bracket
high
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

17

Illustration

817-05

Restrictions

UPD

248

11:59

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

r

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

980 521 301 00

980 521 301 01

980 521 302 00

980 521 302 01

980 521 701 00

980 521 704 00

980 521 704 01

999 507 550 02

980 521 601 00

980 521 601 01

carrera gt
bucket seat
mounting parts

cover
seat rail
driver's side
high

cover
seat rail
driver's side
deep

cover
seat rail
passenger's side
high

cover
seat rail
passenger's side
deep

support
cover
seat rail
front

support
cover
seat rail
rear
high

support
cover
seat rail
rear
deep

speed nut
M6

mount
cover
seat rail

bracket
seat rail
high

bracket
seat rail
deep

04-

I382

I383

I383

I382/383

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG SG Illustration

8 17 817-05

Restrictions

UPD

248

11:59

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark Qty

Model

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

10

11

12

999 073 268 A2

980

999

999

900

999

000

501

015

015

302

702

043

043

043

043

619

026

025

052

107

205

205

205

205

00

09

A2

00

40

94

95

96

97

oval-head screw
M5 X 12

mount

bracket

bracket
seat rail
rear
high

oval-head screw
M6 X 16

mount

cover

lens-head screw
bracket
M6 X 12

straight pin
bracket
6,0 X 20

grommet
4,5 X 6,5X 1,2

vertical seat adjustment
deep
after
high

conversion set
driver's side
deep

conversion set
passenger's side
deep

conversion set
driver's side
high

conversion set
passenger's side
high

I1382/383

I1382/383

I1382/383

I382

I383

et_bt2.frm

Page: 002

KAT 25



PORSSHES F)EE'r' PORSSTHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:00 27.01.2010
GT 2006 8 98 898-00R 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
set of locks
>> | >>980 538 001 00 set of locks 1
comprising:
lock cylinder 1
steering lock
lock cylinder 1
glove compartment
key 1
lock cylinder 1
door
et_text.frm Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:00 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 9 01 901-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
ignition system
3 1 948 602 104 00 |ignition coil 10
2 999 170 227 90 |spark plug 10
| 14 F-4 DPU
! 3 900 067 412 02 |combination screw 10
| M 6 X 16
\#
1
|
2
Page: 001 KAT 25

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:00 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 01 901-03 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
3—% control units
i 1 980 618 605 00 |control unit 2
. - dme -
2‘—% 2 980 618 131 00 | support 4
! control unit
! - dme -
|
: 3 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M5 X 12
1
4 996 618 262 02 |control unit 1 |I534
immobiliser
central locking system
8 alarm system
5 4 996 618 262 03 |control unit 1 |I535
| immobiliser
9 | central locking system
/@ i alarm system
' $ ! - | 999 607 064 00 | fuse X
| 15 A
QQ \Zg for
POS. 4
5 999 591 700 01 |u-clamp 1
4
6 996 618 159 01 |signal transducer 1
10 7 996 618 261 00 |locking device 1
8 980 637 244 00 |Handheld transmitter 1 |I534
8 980 637 244 01 |Handheld transmitter 1 |I535
- 996 637 443 00 |crest 1
coloured
for
Handheld transmitter
9 999 611 108 00 |battery 1 |I534/535
10 996 618 210 02 | sensor 1 |I534/535
interior monitoring
10 996 618 210 03 | sensor 1 |I534/535
interior monitoring
for
interior colour
red
11 999 591 627 40 |expansion rivet 2
12 996 618 212 02 |trim cover 2
Page: 001 KAT 25

et_btl.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:00 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 01 901-03 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
alarm siren I536
tilt sensor I536
see group
9/03/00
13 980 618 215 02 |control unit 1
cooling air control
14 980 624 231 00 |[support 1
15 900 377 001 A2 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
16 999 073 307 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M6 X 12
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:00 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 02 902-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
central electrical system
dashboard
1 996 610 126 00 |support 1
2 996 610 127 00 | support 1
3 980 610 126 01 |support 1
3 980 610 126 02 |support 1
4 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 6
M 5 X 12
5 996 610 111 00 |relay carrier 1
support frame
M 6
6 928 610 511 00 |relay carrier X
7 - relay
S1 999 657 008 90 |relay 1
pre-charge pump
S1 999 657 017 90 |relay 1
pre-charge pump
S2 141 951 253 B relay 1
heating
S5/6 996 615 111 00 |relay 1
daytime driving lights
S7 141 951 253 B relay 1
fanfare
S8 996 615 102 00 |relay 1
alarm system
central locking system
S9 141 951 253 B relay 1
door mirror
S10 141 951 253 B relay 1
fog headlamp
S11 996 618 113 00 |relay 1 |I288
headlight washer system
S12 986 615 103 00 |relay 1
wipe interval
9 999 919 088 02 |oval-head screw 4
5,0 X 16
10 996 610 211 01 |bracket 1
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:00 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 9 02 902-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
11 999 650 209 40 |fuse holder X
12 999 650 210 40 |slide X
13 999 607 083 00 [fuse X
7 , 5 A
(13) 999 607 084 00 |fuse X
10 A
(13) 999 607 085 00 |fuse X
15 A
(13) 999 607 087 00 |fuse X
25 A
(13) 999 607 088 00 |fuse X
30 A
14 996 610 214 00 |tool X
- 980 610 217 00 |assignment sticker X
fuse
emergency operation
lid
15 996 610 240 00 |terminal clamp 1
16 999 657 006 90 |relay 1
17 999 650 538 40 |plug socket 1
5-pole
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:00 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 02 902-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
central electrical system
rear end
1 980 610 145 01 |support 1
2 900 377 010 A2 | hexagon nut 2
M 6
3 999 015 026 A2 |oval-head screw 3
M 6 X 16
4 999 073 297 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 6 X 16
5 980 610 141 01 |housing 1
central electrical system
6 980 610 143 01 |1lid 1
central electrical system
7 980 610 150 00 |sealing rubber 1
8 900 253 006 09 |knurled screw 2
M5 X 12
9 980 610 911 00 |relay carrier 1
support frame
10 996 610 126 00 | support 1
it is necessary to rework
11 996 610 127 00 | support 1
it is necessary to rework
12 928 610 511 00 |relay carrier X
13 - relay
S1 141 951 253 B relay 1
fan
air conditioner
S2 996 615 101 00 |relay 1
fuel pump
- 1 .
S3 996 615 102 00 |relay 1
spoiler
S4 141 951 253 B relay 1
KL. 15
left
S5 141 951 253 B relay 1
starter
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:00 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 02 902-01 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
S6 993 615 115 00 |relay 1
secondary pump
S6 993 615 115 01 |relay 1
secondary pump
S7 141 951 253 B relay 1
fan
transmission
S8 996 615 101 00 |relay 1
fuel pump
- 2 -
S9 996 615 102 00 |relay 1
spoiler
S10| 141 951 253 B |relay 1
KL. 15
right
S11 141 951 253 B relay 1
- dme -
S12 993 615 115 00 |relay 1
secondary pump
S12 993 615 115 01 |relay 1
secondary pump
(14) 999 607 085 00 |fuse X
15 A
(14) 999 607 087 00 |fuse X
25 A
(14) 999 607 089 00 |fuse X
40 A
(14) 999 607 073 00 |fuse X
40 A
large
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

Illustration

902-05

Restrictions

UPD

248

12:01

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

10

11

12

13

999

980

980

999

999

980

980

900

900

980

999

611

611

611

015

015

611

611

611

380

378

610

607

080

060

104

311

301

025

026

088

091

090

005

260

301

075

20

20

00

00

01

A2

A2

01

00

00

09

09

00

00

battery

ground distributor
power distributor
starter

generator

battery
80 AH

battery
60 AH

pole covering
battery

support
battery
see group
8/01/05

ground distributor

retaining bracket
ground distributor

oval-head screw
M6 X 12

oval-head screw
M 6 X 16

ground cable
battery
ground distributor

ground cable
ground distributor
side member

front

right

ground cable
ground distributor
transmission

hexagon nut
M 8

hexagon-head bolt
M 8 X 20

power distributor
complete

fuse element
50 A

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:01 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 02 902-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(13) 999 607 076 00 |fuse element X - 996 603 113 00 |protection cap 1
80 A for
POS. 25
(13) 999 607 078 00 |fuse element X
100 A 26 900 378 167 09 | hexagon-head bolt 1
M 10 X 110
15 900 084 122 02 |hexagon nut X
M 5 (26) 900 378 098 09 |hexagon-head bolt 1
AM 10X 60
(15) 900 084 031 02 |hexagon nut X
M 6 27 980 504 723 01 |air duct 1
generator
16 980 610 147 00 |support 1
power distributor hose
see group
17 980 612 041 01 |cable 1 8/01/05
battery POS. 41
generator
starter 28 980 504 725 00 |stud 1
18 980 612 042 01 |cable 1 29 900 380 001 02 | hexagon nut 1
battery M 5
power distributor
30 900 025 003 02 |base rail 1
19 |> 996 604 103 00 |starter 1
20 999 070 014 00 |cap nut 2
M 8
(20) 900 377 010 A2 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
21 900 378 101 09 |hexagon-head bolt 2
AM 10 X 35
22 A 997 603 012 04 |generator 1
with
pulley
use also:
POS. 23
22 |> 997 603 012 06 |generator 1
with
pulley
use also:
POS. 23
23 980 603 511 00 |pulley 1
24 N 012 016 1 |lock ring 1
B 16
25 900 034 013 01 |hexagon nut 1
M 1l6 X 1,5
Page: 002 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

02

Illustration

902-10

Restrictions

UPD

248

12:01

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

980 612 101 00

999 919 225 A2

999 919 214 A2

999 591 126 40

999 591 114 40

980 612 215 00

999 015 026 A2

999 073 297 A2

980 610 307 00

wiring harnesses
passenger compartment
pedals

luggage compartment lamp
direction indicator light
glove compartment light
repair kit

anti-lock brake system
brake pad wear indicator
front axle

wiring harness
passenger compartment

stud
M 5/T 5 X 13,0

stud
M 5/T 5 X 40,0

tie-wrap

for

POS. 2

4,6 X 200 MM
retaining range
45 MM

tie-wrap

for

POS. 2

4,6 X 150 MM
retaining range
33 MM

support

connection point
wiring harness
passenger compartment
rear end

oval-head screw
M 6 X 16

cable guide

oval-head screw
M 6 X 16

support
connection point
door

support
connection point
door

/L

/R

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:01 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 02 902-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
8 999 015 025 A2 |oval-head screw 4 repair kit
M6 X 12 wiring harness
rear axle
9 999 073 259 09 |oval-head screw 2 see group
M6 X8 9 / 02/ 20
10 980 612 151 00 |wiring harness 1
pedals
11 980 610 166 00 |support 1
connection point
pedals
12 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 5 X 12
13 980 612 146 00 |wiring harness 1
luggage compartment lamp
14 980 612 650 00 |wiring harness 2
direction indicator light
15 980 610 114 01 |support 2
connection point
(16) 999 073 295 A2 |oval-head screw 4
M5 X 12
17 980 612 651 00 |wiring harness 1
glove compartment light
- 999 650 564 40 |support 1
microswitch
repair kit
wiring harness
anti-lock brake system
brake pad wear indicator
front axle
- 980 612 951 00 |repair kit /V/L 1
wiring harness
- 980 612 950 00 |repair kit /V/R 1
wiring harness
- 944 612 627 00 |cable holder 10
for
repair kit
- 980 612 351 00 |connecting line 2
anti-lock brake system
- 999 507 464 40 |cable holder 2
for
connecting line
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:01 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 9 02 902-15 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
wiring harnesses
driver's door
passenger's door
1 980 612 165 00 |wiring harness 1
driver's door
(1) 980 612 166 00 |wiring harness 1
passenger's door
use also:
2 964 612 616 00 |plug socket 1
6-pole
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

02

Illustration

902-20

Restrictions

UPD

248

12:01

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

980 612 801 00

980 612 801 01

999 919 225 A2

999 513 063 40

980 607 005 00

980 607 301 02

900 067 240 02

477 971 881 A

999 511 239 40

999 651 152 02

980 612 961 00

980 612 351 00

wiring harnesses

rear end

engine

repair kit

anti-lock brake system
brake pad wear indicator
rear axle

wiring harness
rear end
F >>985L0 00243

wiring harness
rear end
F 985L0 00244>>

stud
T 5 X 13,0

tie-wrap

for

POS. 2

3,6 X 150 MM

wiring harness
engine

cable guide

combination screw
M 6 X 12

retaining bracket

cable holder

cable clamp

repair kit

wiring harness

anti-lock brake system
brake pad wear indicator

rear axle

repair kit
wiring harness

repair kit
wiring harness

connecting line
anti-lock brake system

/H/L

/H/R

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:01 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 9 02 902-20 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
repair kit
wiring harness
front axle
see group
9/ 02/ 10
et_bt2.frm Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:01 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 03 903-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
fanfare
horn
alarm system I536
1 980 635 205 00 | fanfare 1
low-pitched
(1) 980 635 206 00 | fanfare 1
high-pitched
2 900 380 005 09 | hexagon nut 2
M 8
3 996 637 117 02 |horn 1
for
alarm system
3 996 637 117 03 |horn 1
for
alarm system
4 980 637 223 01 | support 1
5 900 385 099 09 |screw 1
BM 8 X 12
6 999 073 307 A2 |oval-head screw X
M 6 X 12
7 996 618 237 04 |alarm siren 1 |I536
8 980 637 221 01 | support 1 |I536
9 900 377 010 A2 | hexagon nut 2 |I536
M 6
10 996 618 265 01 |tilt sensor 1 |I536
11 980 637 219 00 | support 1 |I536
12 999 073 268 A2 |oval-head screw 2 |I536
M 5 X 12
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:02 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 03 903-04 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
interior lights
luggage compartment lamp
glove compartment
(1)| 986 632 053 10 |interior light 1
2 999 631 032 90 |bulb 1
5W
- 999 632 018 00 |bulb socket 1
3 997 632 201 00 |luggage compartment lamp 1
4 900 631 106 90 |linolite lamp 1
10 W
5 928 632 101 00 |glove compartment light 1
6 999 631 018 90 |bulb 1
3 W
3
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:02 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 03 903-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
switch
1 980 613 531 00 |light switch 1
2 980 613 541 00 |switch for rear fog light 1
3 964 613 535 00 |rosette 1
01C | satin black
4 980 613 533 00 |rotary knob 1
FJW | mat chrome
titanium grey
5 980 613 543 00 | support 1
6 999 073 284 OA |oval-head screw 3
M 4 X 16
7 993 613 241 00 |switch 1
door mirror
01C | satin black
8 6NO 953 235 B hazard warning light sw. 1
9 980 613 131 00 |tip switch 1
- ASR -
C70 |mat chrome
10 980 613 133 00 |tip switch 1
spoiler
C70 |mat chrome
11 980 613 135 00 |tip switch 1
central locking system
C70 |mat chrome
12 980 613 151 00 |tip switch /L 1
power windows
C70 |mat chrome
13 980 613 152 00 |tip switch /R 1
power windows
14 C70 |mat chrome
14 980 613 105 00 |tip switch 1
lid
front
A05 |black mat
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:02 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 9 03 903-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(14) 980 613 106 00 |tip switch 1
lid
rear
AQ05 |black mat
15 4B0 925 071 A |plug socket 1
glove compartment
Page: 002 KAT 25

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:02 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 03 903-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
steering column switch
5 1 996 613 215 10 |steering column switch 1
EWC | black mat/satin black
i when required order also:
2 996 613 509 10 |cap with symbol 1
A05 |black mat
direction indicator light
high beam
ﬁu l! 8 3 996 613 503 10 |cap with symbol 1 |I659
10 LS A05 |black mat
4 996 613 507 10 |cap with symbol 1 |I288
A05 |black mat
5 996 552 273 01 |switch housing 1
lacquered
A03 |black
6 996 552 275 03 |switch housing 1
lacquered
A03 |black
7 996 552 277 00 |cover 1
lacquered
A03 |black
8 993 552 573 00 |cover 1
01C | satin black
(8) 993 552 573 01 | cover 1
01C | satin black
9 900 143 002 07 |tapping screw 2
B 2,9 X 09,5
10 999 591 888 02 | speed nut 2
B 2,9
11 900 143 072 02 |oval-head sheetmetal screw 4
B 3,5 X 19
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:02 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 04 904-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model

windscreen wiper system

1 980 628 035 02 |windscreen wiper system 1
complete

2 999 073 252 A2 |oval-head screw 3
M 6 X 20

3 980 628 145 01 | cover 1
wiper motor

4 980 628 027 00 |wiper arm 1

5 980 628 031 00 |wiper blade 1
with spoiler

6 980 628 137 00 |spoiler 1
wiper blade

7 999 919 140 A2 |oval-head screw 2
4,0 X 12

8 900 378 017 A2 | hexagon-head bolt 1
M 8 X 20

9 944 628 305 01 |cap 1

Page: 001 KAT 25



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:02 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHE
GT 2006 9 04 904-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model

windscreen washer system

22 1 980 528 511 02 |water reservoir 1
2 996 528 605 00 |filler neck 1
19 3 996 528 607 00 |1lid 1
21 4 999 507 668 O0A | speed nut 3
4,8
| 20 22

5 999 073 231 09 |tapping screw 3

— ° x 4,8 X 16
: N
| 6 980 501 613 00 | support 1
I
N S, i 7 999 015 026 A2 |lens-head screw 5
8

M 6 X 16

|
4~¢L 8 8 980 528 411 00 |hose 1
9 999 512 677 00 |hose clamp 2
25 - 40
11 999 025 268 09 |washer 3
1 6,4 X 18
9 ! 12 999 209 035 02 |spacer sleeve 3
6;;% 7
' 11 13 996 628 172 00 |pump 1

-

/'/'/. ~\.

I
i 14 431 955 465 B | gasket 2
1
- 12 15 | 993 628 213 00 | spacer 1 |1288
‘(é 16 996 628 105 00 |tank gauge switch 1
17 996 528 721 00 |gasket 1
- 999 181 815 40 |hose *
5,0 X 2,5
16 17 ot 18 - 3090 MM 1
/‘\~\~ /'/
~ 2 e 19 - 250 MM 1
0 ’
. -
Phe PRe 20 - 720 MM 1
ST . S .
15 % L e 21 996 628 102 00 |t-piece 1
N 22 W 996 628 077 01 |nozzle 2
“—g | not
1_// 23 adjustable
(22)| 980 628 077 00 |nozzle /L 1
adjustable

et_btl.frm Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:02 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 9 04 904-10 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(22) 980 628 078 00 |nozzle /R 1
adjustable
when required order also:
- 980 628 477 00 |clamp 2
for
nozzle
adjustable
23 999 901 017 41 |window cleaner X
250 ML
summer
23 999 901 033 40 |window cleaner X
1000 ML
winter
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:03 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 9 04 904-20 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
headlight washer system 1288
12_® 1 997 624 502 00 |pump 1
10 2 | 999 707 323 40 |o-ring 1
9,00 X 1,5
3 993 628 213 00 |spacer 1
i 4 996 628 393 00 ga'.sket 1
13—«‘ C Zéiginer
@ - 999 181 760 40 |hose *
8 10 X 3
5 - 3080 MM 1
6 - 820 MM 1
7 - 1125 MM 1
8 997 628 204 00 |quick-connecting lock 4
9 980 628 453 00 |t-piece 1
10 980 628 133 00 |nozzle /L 1
11 980 628 134 00 |nozzle /R 1
12 997 628 333 00 |cap 2
13 999 073 231 A2 |screw 4
4,8 X 16
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:03 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 05 905-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
headlamp
direction indicator light
5 1 980 631 057 00 | headlamp /L 1
g 1 980 631 057 01 | headlamp /L 1
(1) 980 631 058 00 | headlamp /R 1
(1) 980 631 058 01 | headlamp /R 1
1 980 631 057 10 |headlamp /L 1 [I492
1 980 631 057 11 | headlamp /L 1 |I492
(1) 980 631 058 10 | headlamp /R 1 |I492
(1)| 980 631 058 11 |headlamp /R 1 |I492
- 980 631 901 00 |repair kit 1
wiring harness
headlamp
see technical information
GR. 9 , NR. 2/04
2 999 631 036 90 |bulb 2
- PHILIPS -
7
3 999 631 145 90 |bulb 2
HB 3 A
4 980 631 101 00 |protective cap 2
dipped beam
5 999 919 025 02 |oval-head screw 20
4 X 10
6 980 631 105 00 |protective cap 2
high beam
7 980 631 171 00 |headlight unit /L 1
direction indicator light
position light
(7) 980 631 172 00 |headlight unit /R 1
direction indicator light
position light
8 999 919 031 02 |oval-head screw 6
4 X 8
9 980 631 103 00 |protective cap /L 1
direction indicator light
position light
Page: 001 KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:03 27.01.2010
PORSEHE F)EE-]- PORSOEHE
GT 2006 9 05 905-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
(9) 980 631 104 00 |protective cap /R 1
direction indicator light
position light
10 980 631 411 00 |support /L 1
headlamp
(10) 980 631 412 00 |support /R 1
headlamp
11 996 631 078 00 |fastening part 10
12 999 073 258 A2 |oval-head screw 10
M 8 X 20
13 997 631 147 00 |breather adapter 2
14 980 631 121 00 |retaining ring 2
- 000 043 204 78 |hose *
6,0 X 2,0
15 - 500 MM 2
16 - 200 MM 2
17 980 631 173 00 |filter 2
18 993 631 141 01 |breather adapter 2
- 999 911 041 00 |edge protection *
1000 MM 1
- 999 513 021 40 |tie-wrap 2
when required order also:
- 000 043 300 47 |set 1
adhesive
EPX-SCOTCH-WELD
- 000 043 300 48 |tool 1
for
EPX-SCOTCH-WELD
direction indicator light
20 980 631 037 00 |direction indicator light /L 1
(20) 980 631 038 00 |direction indicator light /R 1
21 999 919 140 A2 |oval-head screw 2
4,0 X 12
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:03 27.01.2010
PORSOCHE F)EE-]- PORSCHES
GT 2006 9 05 905-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
rear light
8 15 license plate light
gm additional brake light
~. 1 980 631 407 00 |rear light /L 1
(1) 980 631 408 00 |rear light /R 1
2 996 631 078 00 | fastening part 6
3 980 631 465 00 | support /L 1
(3)| 980 631 466 00 | support /R 1
4 999 015 025 A2 |oval-head screw 12
M 6 X 12
5 980 631 081 00 |back-up light 1
(5) 980 631 085 00 |rear fog light 1
6 900 631 127 90 |bulb 2
21 W
7 980 631 091 00 |reflector 2
8 999 919 140 A2 |oval-head screw 8
4,0 X 12
9 997 631 620 00 |license plate light 2
10 900 631 025 90 |bulb 2
5W
11 980 631 050 00 |additional brake light 1
- 980 631 250 00 |cap 2
for
POS. 14
12 999 652 913 40 |pin connector socket 1
2-pole
13 999 507 407 40 |clip 1
14 999 073 269 A2 |oval-head screw 2
M 5 X 16
15 980 631 125 00 | cover 1
roll-over bar
Page: 001 KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

06

Illustration

906-01

Restrictions

UPD

248

12:03

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

980 641 215 00

FJD

980 641 217 00

FJD

996 641 911 00

999 073 269 A2

instruments
complete

instrument cluster
complete

sport silver
titanium grey
rally black

instrument cluster
complete

sport silver
titanium grey
rally black

knob
actuator
trip meter
and

clock

oval-head screw
M 5 X 16

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



Model

GT

Year

2006

MG

SG

11

Illustration

911-00

Restrictions

UPD

248

12:03

27.01.2010

PORSCOHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

oty

Model

10

11

12

13

14

980 642 030 00

980 645 123 00

980 645 229 00

980 645 125 00

980 612 123 00

980 612 131 00

980 612 121 00

980 612 125 00

980 645 225 00

980 645 227 01

999 073 284 O0A

980 645 057 00

980 646 025 00

980 646 307 00

radio
navigation system
telephone

radio
basic device

cd-rom
navigation system

control part
radio

rotary knob
control part

display unit
radio

wiring harness
control part
display unit

ground cable
control part
display unit

wiring harness
radio

basic device
display unit

wiring harness
radio

basic device
control unit
telephone

support frame
radio

support

oval-head screw
M 5 X 12

oval-head screw
M 4 X 16

booster

control unit
telephone

microphone
telephone

10

et_btl.frm

Page: 001

KAT 25



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:03 27.01.2010
PORSCHE P ET PORSCHE
GT 2006 9 11 911-00 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
15 980 647 105 00 |antenna booster 1
radio
16 980 647 045 00 |antenna 1
GPS
telephone
17 900 067 255 02 |combination screw 3
M 5 X 12
Page: 002 KAT 25



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions UPD 12:04 27.01.2010
PORSCHE F)EE-]- PORSOCHES
GT 2006 9 11 911-05 248
Pos Part Number Description Remark oty Model
loudspeaker
1 980 645 023 00 | tweeter 2
2 955 645 031 00 |mid-range loudspeaker 2
3 999 015 030 0A |oval-head screw 4
M4 X 8
4 980 645 241 00 |protection cap /L 1
(4) 980 645 242 00 |protection cap /R 1
5 999 073 305 A2 |tapping screw 6
4,8 X 14
6 980 645 013 00 |woofer 2
with
loudspeaker grille
7 980 645 145 00 |trim cover 2
for cars without
sound system
8 980 645 181 00 | cover 2
for cars without
sound system
9 980 645 035 00 |pipe 2
woofer
10 900 067 070 A2 |pan-head screw 14
M 5 X 12
11 980 645 251 00 |sound absorbing plate 2
woofer
10
Page: 001 KAT 25



KAT.

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

M-X-1-NR

1068
1074
1193
1215
1288
1382
1383
1384
1385
1386
1387
1465
1466
1482
1483
1484
1492
1534
1535
1536
1572
1574
1577
1578
1579
1659
1664
1681
1690

MXTKAT25
BENENNUNG-Deutsch
DESCRIPTION-English

PAP Rechtslenker-Ausfuhrung

PAP right-hand drive version

PAP Linkslenker-Ausfihrung

PAP left-hand drive version
Japan-Ausfuhrung

Version for Japan

Saudi-Arabien - Ausfihrung
Version for Saudi Arabia
Scheinwerfer-Reinigungsanlage
Headlamp washer

Sitzerhohung, links

Vertical seat adjustment, left
Sitzerhdéhung, rechts

Vertical seat adjustment, right
Schalensitz Carrera GT links
Carrera GT bucket seat, left
Schalensitz Carrera GT rechts
Carrera GT bucket seat, right
Schalensitz XT Carrera GT links
Carrera GT bucket seat xt, left
Schalensitz XT Carrera GT rechts
Carrera GT bucket seat xt, right
Nebelschlussleuchte links

Rear fog light, left
Nebelschlussleuchte rechts

Rear fog light, right
Reifendruckkontrolle, RDK 433 Mhz
Tyre pressure monitoring tpm, 433 mhz
Reifendruckkontrolle, RDK 315 Mhz
Tyre pressure monitoring, 315-mhz tpm,
USA - Ausfihrung

Version for USA

Scheinwerfer fur Linksverkehr

For left-hand traffic
Diebstahlsicherungsanlage 433 Mhz
Theft security system 433 mhz
Diebstahlsicherungsanlage 315 Mhz
Theft security system 315 mhz
Alarmsirene und neigungsgeber
Alarm siren and tilt sensor
Klimaanlage manuell

Manual air-conditioning system
Ohne Klimaanlage

Without air conditioner

Gepackset ascotbraun Carrera GT
Carrera GT luggage set, ascot brown
Gepackset terrakotta Carrera GT
Carrera GT luggage set, terracotta
Gepackset dunkelgrau Carrera GT
Carrera GT luggage set, dark grey
Bordcomputer

Computer

ORVR

ORVR

Soundsystem Carrera GT

Carrera GT sound system

CD-Radio "Porsche Online Pro"
CD-radio "Porsche online pro"

Seite 1



PORSOCHES V_Pages PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
GT 06 230 13:19 02.09.2008
EQUIPMENT BY COUNTRY REGULATIONS

(n) AUSTRIA

(AG) ARABIAN GULF STATES

(AUS) AUSTRALIA

(B) BELGIUM

(BR) BRAZIL

(CDN) CANADA

(CH) SWITZERLAND

(D) FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

(DK) DENMARK

(E) SPAIN

(F) FRANCE

(GB) GREAT BRITAIN

(GR) GREECE

(HK) HONGKONG

(1) ITALY

et_vside.frm




PORSSHHES V_Pages PORSSTHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
GT 06 230 13:19 02.09.2008
(J) JAPAN
(L) LUXEMBURG
(N) NORWAY
(NL) NETHERLANDS
(NZ) NEW ZEALAND
(P) PORTUGAL
(RC) TAIWAN
(s) SWEDEN
(sn) SAUDI ARABIA
(SF) FINLAND
(Usa) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(zn) SOUTH AFRICA

et_vside.frm




PORSOCHES V_Pages PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
cT 06 230 13:19 02.09.2008

I650

-98

IN COLUMN - A -

IDENTIFICATION LETTER FOR PERIOD OF INSTALLATION

THAT IS REPEATED SEVERAL TIMES IN THE CATALOG GROUP.

EXPLANATION PLEASE FIND IN TEXT COLUMN OF THE CATALOG GROUP

NUMBER PER APPLICATION

NUMBER AS NEEDED

AVAILABLE ONLY IN RUNNING LENGTHS 1 = 1 METRE

IN COLUMN - MODEL/SYMBOL -

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT - SEE M-NO. LIST

LIMITATION OF MODEL YEAR FOR INSTANCE: VALID UP TO

END OF MODEL YEAR 1997

LHD

et_vside.frm




PRECEDING ONE.

PORSSHHES V_Pages PORSSTHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
13:19 02.09.2008
GT 06 230
I
/H REAR I
I---> APPLIES TO
/L LEFT I DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
I
/R RIGHT I
————————— +
WW THE PART CAN BE USED INSTEAD OF THE

et_vside.frm




PORSSHHES V_Pages PORSSTHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
13:19 02.09.2008
GT 06 230
LEGENDS AND NOTICES
IN COLUMN -S- STATUS
N NEW ADDITION
P PART ALREADY IN PROGRAMME, BUT NEW
AT THIS APPLICATION
W DELETED AT THIS APPLICATION, BUT CONTINUED TO BE CARRIED
K THIS PART MUST BE RE-ORDERED IF IT IS UNAVAILABLE WHEN THE
ORDER IS FIRST PLACED. ORDER BACKLOGS ARE NOT PROCESSED.
A STOCK TO BE USED UP
U DELETED WITHOUT REPLACEMENT
* PART ALSO OR ONLY AVAILABLE
IN REPAIR KIT
> ALSO AVAILABLE IN EXCHANGE
IN COLUMN - ILL. -
1 IDENTIFICATION NO. IN ILLUSTRATION
(1) PART ONLY SIMILAR AS ILLUSTRATED

et_vside.frm




PORSOCHES V_Pages PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
cT 06 230 13:19 02.09.2008

000 000 000 00

M 66W 00389>>

PART IS NOT ILLUSTRATED

FIG.-NUMBERS FOR WHICH THERE IS SHOWN NO TEXT ARE

NOT VALID FOR THIS EDITION OF CATALOGUE

IN COLUMN -PART NUMBER/CODE-

PART NUMBER EQUALS ORDERING NO., IF A CODE IS
SHOWN, IT WILL HAVE TO BE PART OF ORDERING

NUMBER

01C COLOUR CODE
IN COLUMN -TEXT
INSTALLATION WITH ENGINE OR CHASSIS
NUMBER-RANGE
EXAMPLE :
FROM ENGINE NO.
>>99WS6 00889 UP TO CHASSIS NO.

et_vside.frm




980 CARRERA GT

980 CARRERA GT

980 CARRERA GT

G80.01 04 4

G80.01 05 5

G80.01 06 6

G8001 2 002001>999999 6-GANG

G8001 2 002001>999999 6-GANG

G8001 2 002001>999999 6-GANG

PORSSHHES V_Pages PORSSTHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
13:19 02.09.2008
GT 06 230
VEHICLE TYPE TYPE MY TRANSMISSION NO. TECHNICAL DATA

et_vside.frm




PORSOCHES V_Pages PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
cT 06 230 13:19 02.09.2008

DIGIT:

EXAMPLE :

TRANSMISSION TYPE

INDEX OF VARIANTS

SERIAL NUMBER

TRANSMISSION VERSION

EXPLANATION OF THE TRANSMISSION-NUMBERS USED IN THE CATALOGUE

7 8 9 10 11

et_vside.frm




PORSSHHES V_Pages PORSSTHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
13:18 02.09.2008
GT 06 230
ENGINE
VEHICLE TYPE TYPE MY ENGINE NO. TECHNICAL DATA
980 CARRERA GT M80.01 04 4 994 00501>20000 10ZYL/5,7L/450 KW
980 CARRERA GT M80.01 05 5 905 30501>60000 10ZYL/5,7L/450 KW
980 CARRERA GT M80.01 06 6 906 30501>60000 10ZYL/5,7L/450 KW

et_vside.frm




PORSSHHES V_Pages PORSSTHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
13:18 02.09.2008
GT 06 230
EXPLANATION OF THE MOTOR-NUMBERS USED IN THE CATALOGUE
DIGIT: 123 4 56 78
EXAMPLE: 9 9 4 00136
[ !
ENGINE TYPE (9 = 10-CYL.-ENGINE)----------------- + 1] !
| | |
ENGINE VERSION------ - - oo oo mm oo oo oo oo oo + ! !
| |
MODEL YEAR - === === === = mmmm s oo e m e + !
!
SERTAL NUMBER- = = = === == = = = = —m o m oo o m oo e e +

et_vside.frm




PORSSHHES V_Pages PORSSTHES

Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
13:18 02.09.2008

GT 06 230

VEHICLE TYPE MY VIN ENGINE TYPE

980 CARRERA GT 04 984L0 00061>10000 M80.01 450 KW

980 CARRERA GT (USA) 04 984L0 10001>20000 M80.01 450 KW

980 CARRERA GT 05 985L0 00061>10000 M80.01 450 KW

980 CARRERA GT (USA) 05 985L0 10001>20000 M80.01 450 KW

980 CARRERA GT 06 986L0 00061>10000 M80.01 450 KW

980 CARRERA GT (USA) 06 986L0 10001>20000 M80.01 450 KW

et_vside.frm




PORSOCHES V_Pages PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
cT 06 230 13:18 02.09.2008

SERIAL NUMBER

DIGIT: 123 456 78 9 10 11 12
EXAMPLE : WPO 22Z 98 %2 4 L O
VEHICLE TYPE 1ST+2ND DIGIT---------------- i l : :
MODEL YEAR -~ = == === === === —— oo oo oo oo m oo i i :
MANUFACTURING LOCATTION- - - === --= === ——mmmmmm oo oo oo oo i :
1

VEHICLE TYPE 3RD DIGIT------------=-—=—————————————oom +

EXPLANATION OF THE ABRIDGED VERSION OF THE VEHICLE IDENT. NUMBERS (VIN)

13 14 15 16 17

et_vside.frm




PORSOCHES V_Pages PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
cT 06 230 13:18 02.09.2008

THIS PARTS CATALOGUE CONTAINS ALL ORDER INFORMATION OF

TYPE 980 GT FROM MODEL

IT IS AVAILABLE IN TWO

EDITION

USA, CANADA -

EDITION

ALL OTHER COUNTRIES -

UPDATING IS BEING PERFORMED BY CHANGING OF UPDATE.

YEAR 2004

EDITIONS IN THE FOLLOWING LANGUAGES:

GERMAN

ENGLISH

FRENCH

ITALIAN

SPANISH

THE EDITION CAN BE RECOGNIZED BY THE CURRENT NO.

IN THE BOTTOM LINE OF SUBJECT UPDATE.

THE PREVIOUS UPDATE SHOULD NO LONGER BE USED.

ALL ILLUSTRATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT OBLIGATION.

et_vside.frm




PORSOCHES V_Pages PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration VIN No. Update
GT 06 230 13:18 02.09.2008

THE SEATS FOR EACH MODEL ARE AVAILABLE IN THE PARTS CATALOGUE

"SEATS (STZ 19)".

et_vside.frm




	Main Group 0: Accessories and others
	001: tool
	002: luggage-set
	003: adhesive, cleaning agents, lubricants, repair material
	004: paint touch-up applicator


	Main Group 1: Engine
	101: replacement engine, not ready for installation

	102: crankshaft, connecting rods
	103: cylinder head, valve cover
	104: oil  pump, driving mechanism, return pipe

	105: water pump, thermostat
	106: air filter system
	107: throttle valve housing

	108: air injection system
	109: engine suspension

	Main Group 2: Fuel system, Exhaust system
	201: fuel tank with installation parts
	202: exhaust system, exhaust manifold, catalytic converter, cyl. 1-5


	Main Group 3: Transmission
	301: clutch
	302: replacement transmission, ready for installation, screwing, engine
	306: transmission suspension
	307: oil-cooling, lines

	Main Group 4: Front Axle, Steering
	401: track control arm, lever
	402: springs, shock absorber strut, bearing bracket
	403: power assisted steering, steering gear

	Main Group 5: Rear Axle
	501: rear axle, wheel carrier, track control arm, wheel hub
	502: springs, shock absorber strut, bearing bracket

	Main Group 6: Wheels, Brakes
	601: wheels
	602: disk brake, front axle
	603: disk brake, rear axle
	604: brake master cylinder, brake servo, reservoir of brake fluid

	605: hydraulic unit, anti-lock brake system, control


	Main Group 7: Hand lever system, Pedal cluster
	701: transmission control, manual transmission
	702: pedal system

	Main Group 8: Body
	801: monocoque
	802: bumper, front
	803: cover, front
	804: door and installation parts
	805: glasses
	807: sun visors, linings, a-pillar
	809: dashboard
	811: roof
	812: seat belt
	813: heating, feed line, return line
	817: front seat
	898: set of locks

	Main Group 9: Eletrical equipment
	901: ignition system
	902: central electr. equipment, dashboard
	903: fanfare, horn, anti-theft device
	904: windshield wiper system
	905: headlamp, side turn signal
	906: instruments complete
	911: radio, navigation system, telephone

	MSP-Pages
	V-Pages



